cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati
J01 clyle¥l Joe el dhas - el ylaY! Jso eMila dhas

Fridays dzandl

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 06.00 06.17 06.35 06.50 07.05 07.25 07.45 08.05 08.25 08.43 09.02 09.20 09.35 09.53 10.10 10.30 10.48 11.05 11.25 11.42 12.02 12.20 EhleY! Jse Ml dboe
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 06.03 06.20 06.38 06.53 07.08 07.28 07.48 08.08 08.28 08.46 09.05 09.23 09.38 09.56 10.13 10.33 10.51 11.09 11.29 11.46 12.06 1224  cllaayl gs3ladl, Sye- nL.UJI
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 06.05 06.22 06.40 06.55 07.10 07.30 07.50 08.10 08.30 08.48 09.07 09.25 09.40 09.58 10.15 10.35 10.53 11.10 11.30 11.47 12.07 12.25 \ubu\gwl
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound 06.07 06.24 06.42 06.57 07.13 07.33 07.53 08.13 08.33 08.51 09.10 09.28 09.43 10.01 10.18 10.38 10.56 11.14 11.34 11.51 12.11 12.29 JEMM}JV&WL:UJ]
Villas

Dubai American Academy 06.12 06.29 06.47 07.02 07.18 07.38 07.58 08.18 08.38 08.56 09.15 09.33 09.48 10.06 10.23 10.43 11.01 11.19 11.39 11.56 12.18 12.36 A:-Sf);\ﬂ 13 dsanlSH

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 06.19 06.36 06.55 07.13 07.29 07.48 08.08 08.27 08.47 09.05 09.24 09.42 09.57 10.15 10.32 10.52 11.13 11.32 11.52 12.11 12.34 12.52 dJLU}écLA)_ne Lﬁai\ig»
School

Bloom World Academy 06.21 06.38 06.56 07.15 07.31 07.50 08.09 08.28 08.48 09.06 09.25 09.43 09.58 10.17 10.34 10.54 11.15 11.34 11.54 12.13 12.35 12.53 _\J),}fjhm.\ﬁl
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 06.24 06.41 06.59 07.19 07.34 07.54 08.13 08.32 08.52 09.10 09.29 09.47 10.02 10.20 10.37 10.57 11.19 11.37 11.57 12.16 12.39 12.57 e A yda sl
School

JVC, Samer Park 06.31 06.49 07.07 07.28 07.44 08.03 08.21 08.40 09.00 09.19 09.38 09.56 10.10 10.29 10.46 11.06 11.27 11.46 12.09 12.29 12.51 13.06 BRSEE ISV JIEN
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments  06.34 06.51 07.10 07.31 07.46 08.05 08.24 08.43 09.03 09.21 09.40 09.58 10.13 10.31 10.48 11.08 11.29 11.48 12.11 12.31 12.53 13.08 o Jsails pane s G 0
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  06.38 06.55 07.14 07.35 07.50 08.09 08.28 08.47 09.07 09.25 09.44 10.02 10.17 10.35 10.52 11.12 11.33 11.52 12.15 12.35 12.57 13.12 ol s e T GA T
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 06.39 06.57 07.15 07.36 07.51 08.10 08.29 08.48 09.08 09.26 09.45 10.03 10.18 10.36 10.53 11.13 11.34 11.583 12.16 12.36 12.58 13.13 ob. C);:fuus@
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 06.41 06.58 07.16 07.37 07.53 08.12 08.30 08.49 09.09 09.28 09.47 10.05 10.19 10.37 10.54 11.14 11.36 11.54 12.17 12.37 13.00 13.14 L“usjmjtw;,uusug
JVC, Prime Business Tower 06.42 06.59 07.17 07.38 07.54 08.13 08.31 08.50 09.10 09.29 09.48 10.06 10.20 10.38 10.55 11.15 11.37 11.55 12.18 12.38 13.01 13.15 o3 @il o G G0 G

JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 06.44 07.01 07.19 07.40 07.56 08.15 08.33 08.52 09.12 09.31 09.50 10.08 10.22 10.40 10.57 11.17 11.39 11.57 12.20 12.40 13.03 1317“)}]1\’434»_&,&\”&»4&&3&
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 06.45 07.02 07.20 07.41 07.57 08.16 08.34 08.53 09.13 09.32 09.51 10.09 10.23 10.41 10.58 11.18 11.40 11.58 12.21 12.41 13.04 13.18 ;,\\‘J.As ﬂfﬂﬁiu"
JVC, Qamash Blvd A 06.47 07.04 07.22 07.43 07.58 08.17 08.36 08.55 09.15 09.33 09.52 10.10 10.25 10.43 11.00 11.20 11.41 12.00 12.23 12.43 13.05 13.20 I Q,uusug
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 06.48 07.05 07.23 07.44 07.59 08.18 08.37 08.56 09.16 09.34 09.53 10.11 10.26 10.44 11.01 11.21 11.42 12.01 12.24 12.44 13.06 13.21 u.mllds..\ﬂd;p).‘.s 4
JVC, Diamond Views 3 06.50 07.07 07.25 07.46 08.01 08.20 08.39 08.58 09.18 09.36 09.55 10.13 10.28 10.46 11.03 11.23 11.44 12.03 12.26 12.46 13.08 13.23 AN ) SN v
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 06.52 07.09 07.27 07.48 08.03 08.22 08.41 09.00 09.20 09.38 09.57 10.15 10.30 10.48 11.05 11.25 11.46 12.05 12.28 12.48 13.10 13.25 B Ml oo 8T el 45 )3
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 06.53 07.10 07.28 07.49 08.04 08.23 08.42 09.01 09.21 09.39 09.58 10.16 10.31 10.49 11.06 11.26 11.47 12.06 12.29 12.49 13.11 13.26 ¥ Ml yse Usb.n:JlA_.)s
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 06.55 07.12 07.30 07.51 08.06 08.25 08.44 09.03 09.23 09.41 10.00 10.18 10.33 10.51 11.08 11.28 11.49 12.08 12.31 12.51 13.13 13.28 “‘LILI-I}.ILA.)-J)S&W uﬁuf‘
JVC, Westar La Residencia 06.57 07.14 07.32 07.53 08.08 08.27 08.46 09.05 09.25 09.43 10.02 10.20 10.35 10.53 11.10 11.30 11.51 12.10 12.33 12.53 13.15 13.29 OJJL...\J}YS.A ﬁfﬂ g
JVC, Hanover Square 06.58 07.15 07.33 07.54 08.09 08.28 08.47 09.06 09.26 09.44 10.03 10.21 10.36 10.54 11.11 11.31 11.52 12.11 12.34 12.54 13.16 13.30 )S}JLR' 44)4!.\]]\)@14_.)5
JVC, Manhattan Tower 06.59 07.16 07.34 07.55 08.11 08.30 08.48 09.07 09.27 09.46 10.05 10.23 10.37 10.55 11.12 11.32 11.54 12.12 12.35 12.55 13.17 13.32 - )4,
JVC, Atlantis S 07.01 07.18 07.36 07.57 08.12 08.31 08.50 09.09 09.29 09.47 10.06 10.24 10.39 10.57 11.14 11.34 11.55 12.14 12.37 12.57 13.19 13.33 CI }Lll).\»llm)s
JVC, Atlantis S 07.02 07.19 07.37 07.58 08.13 08.32 08.51 09.10 09.30 09.48 10.07 10.25 10.40 10.58 11.15 11.35 11.56 12.15 12.38 12.58 13.20 13.34 u.u.u)u\).\gllm)s
JVC, Tuscan Residences 07.04 07.21 07.39 08.00 08.15 08.34 08.53 09.12 09.32 09.50 10.09 10.27 10.42 11.00 11.16 11.36 11.58 12.17 12.40 13.00 13.23 13.38 g;ycwl)_mﬂlm)s
JVC, Noor Residences 07.05 07.22 07.40 08.01 08.17 08.36 08.54 09.13 09.33 09.52 10.11 10.29 10.43 11.01 11.18 11.38 11.59 12.18 12.41 13.02 13.26 13.42

JVC, Season Community Autumn 07.08 07.25 07.43 08.04 08.19 08.38 08.57 09.16 09.36 09.54 10.13 10.31 10.46 11.04 11.20 11.40 12.02 12.21 12.44 13.05 13.28 13.44 g_A.\)A."(A.u}ACW )_\gJE_.)s
JVC, Season Community Summer 07.09 07.26 07.44 08.05 08.21 08.40 08.58 09.17 09.37 09.56 10.15 10.33 10.47 11.05 11.22 11.42 12.08 12.22 12.45 13.06 13.30 13.46 M‘M}“&Ww‘ 48
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 07.22 07.39 07.57 08.16 08.31 08.50 09.07 09.26 09.46 10.05 10.24 10.42 10.57 11.17 11.33 11.54 12.13 12.32 12.55 13.15 13.38 13.54 e A yda sl
School

Bloom World Academy 07.25 07.42 08.00 08.19 08.34 08.53 09.10 09.29 09.49 10.08 10.27 10.45 10.59 11.20 11.36 11.57 12.16 12.35 12.58 13.17 13.40 13.56 255 @sh LenlST
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 07.27 07.44 08.02 08.21 08.36 08.55 09.11 09.30 09.50 10.09 10.28 10.46 11.01 11.22 11.38 11.59 12.19 12.38 13.00 13.18 13.42 13.58 & jlaysd A ye }LJJ}UJ_\@»
School

Dubai American Academy 07.42 07.59 08.19 08.38 08.53 09.11 09.26 09.45 10.05 10.24 10.43 11.01 11.17 11.38 11.54 12.21 12.42 13.00 13.16 13.34 13.57 14.15 A:.Sﬂ)d\@_x:\:\*_x\S]
Al Barsha A 07.45 08.02 08.22 08.41 08.57 09.14 09.30 09.49 10.09 10.28 10.47 11.05 11.21 11.41 11.58 12.25 12.46 13.05 13.20 13.38 14.02 14.20 Tohlasd
Mall of the Emirates 2 07.47 08.04 08.25 08.44 08.59 09.17 09.32 09.51 10.11 10.30 10.49 11.08 11.24 11.44 12.01 12.28 12.49 13.08 13.23 13.41 14.05 14.23 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 07.48 08.05 08.25 08.44 09.00 09.17 09.33 09.52 10.12 10.31 10.50 11.08 11.24 11.45 12.01 12.29 12.49 13.08 13.24 13.42 14.06 14.24 GAMQJCJLQ@\:.;.QULQ\EJ\J}&
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 07.50 08.06 08.27 08.46 09.01 09.19 09.34 09.53 10.13 10.32 10.51 11.10 11.26 11.46 12.03 12.30 12.51 13.10 13.25 13.43 14.07 14.25 Syl Jge Ol dbas
Fridays dzandl
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 12.42 13.02 13.20 13.35 13.50 14.05 14.23 14.38 14.55 15.10 15.28 15.44 16.00 16.15 16.30 16.45 17.02 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.19 18.38 EABIDY Y POREAIE ENEUEENS
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 12.46 13.06 13.24 13.39 13.54 14.09 14.27 14.42 1459 15.14 15.32 1548 16.04 16.19 16.34 16.49 17.06 17.24 17.44 18.04 18.23 18.42 A_J\AL\-IAV‘&}AJA«JI))S)A nL-J)A-“
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 12.47 13.08 13.26 13.41 13.56 14.11 14.29 14.44 15.01 15.16 15.34 1550 16.05 16.20 16.35 16.50 17.08 17.26 17.46 18.06 18.25 18.44 \\_,YJL,\‘J\JI
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound 12.51 13.12 13.30 13.45 14.00 14.15 14.33 14.48 15.05 15.20 15.38 15.54 16.10 16.25 16.40 16.55 17.13 17.31 17.51 18.11 18.30 18.49 JEMM}JV&WLL)J]
Villas

Dubai American Academy 12.58 13.18 13.37 13.53 14.08 14.22 14.40 1455 15.12 1528 15.45 16.01 16.18 16.33 16.48 17.04 17.22 17.40 18.00 18.21 18.40 18.59 :'\:-Sf);\ﬂ 23 ZuaplS

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 13.08 13.28 13.47 14.03 14.18 14.33 14.51 15.07 15.25 15.40 15.58 16.18 16.35 16.51 17.08 17.27 17.45 18.03 18.22 18.43 19.02 19.18 dJLU}écLA)_ne Lﬁai\ig»
School

Bloom World Academy 13.10 13.29 13.48 14.05 14.20 14.34 1453 15.09 15.26 15.42 1559 16.20 16.37 16.53 17.10 17.28 17.47 18.05 18.24 18.44 19.03 19.20 .\J)”f}L«_w.\\Sl
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 13.13 13.33 13.52 14.08 14.23 14.37 1456 15.12 1529 15.45 16.02 16.23 16.40 16.56 17.13 17.31 17.50 18.08 18.27 18.48 19.07 19.23 e A yda sl
School

JVC, Samer Park 13.21 13.41 14.00 14.16 14.31 14.46 15.04 1520 15.38 15.53 16.11 16.31 16.48 17.04 17.21 17.40 17.58 18.19 18.38 18.58 19.17 19.34 el dBa s B A
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments 13.23 13.43 14.02 14.18 14.33 14.48 15.06 15.22 15.40 15.55 16.13 16.34 16.51 17.07 17.24 17.42 18.01 18.21 18.40 19.01 19.20 19.36 uﬂdhﬁ-\-‘l‘-‘&“"‘w@&
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  13.27 13.47 14.06 14.22 14.37 14.52 15.10 15.26 15.44 1559 16.17 16.38 16.55 17.11 17.28 17.46 18.05 18.25 18.44 19.05 19.24 19.40 ool s 20 (o (B (A
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 13.28 13.48 14.07 14.23 14.38 14.53 15.11 15.27 15.45 16.00 16.18 16.39 16.56 17.12 17.29 17.47 18.06 18.26 18.45 19.06 19.25 19.41 ob. C)“o’“usu"
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 13.30 13.49 14.08 14.25 14.40 14.54 15.13 15.29 15.46 16.02 16.20 16.40 16.57 17.13 17.30 17.49 18.07 18.28 18.47 19.07 19.26 19.43 t\.‘.\.\éjl_\u.u 19 Bade o (A (>
JVC, Prime Business Tower 13.31 13.50 14.09 14.26 14.41 14.55 15.14 15.30 15.47 16.03 16.21 16.41 16.58 17.14 17.31 17.50 18.08 18.29 18.48 19.08 19.27 19.44 LasSU l‘).\C)JquuAL)A

JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 13.33 13.52 14.11 14.28 14.43 1457 15.16 15.32 1549 16.05 16.23 16.43 17.00 17.16 17.33 17.52 18.10 18.31 18.50 19.10 19.29 19. 46“),]1\'434»_;qu\1!&&>4&&3&
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 13.34 13.53 14.12 1429 14.44 1458 15.17 15.33 1550 16.06 16.24 16.44 17.01 17.17 17.34 17.53 18.11 18.32 18.51 19.11 19.30 19.47 g\\‘d.@s ‘v,uuév,\
JVC, Qamash Blvd A 13.35 13.55 14.14 14.30 14.45 15.00 15.18 15.34 15.52 16.07 16.25 16.46 17.03 17.19 17.36 17.54 18.13 18.33 18.52 19.13 19.32 19.48 I Q,uusug
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 13.36 13.56 14.15 14.31 14.46 15.01 15.19 15.35 15.53 16.08 16.26 16.47 17.04 17.20 17.37 17.55 18.14 18.34 18.53 19.14 19.33 19.49 uwlurs.:\u&;,;).d e
JVC, Diamond Views 3 13.38 13.58 14.17 14.33 14.48 15.08 15.21 15.37 1555 16.10 16.28 16.49 17.06 17.22 17.39 17.57 18.16 18.36 18.55 19.16 19.35 19.51 ARENE U ) JOEN| E v
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 13.40 14.00 14.19 14.35 14.50 15.05 15.23 15.39 15,57 16.12 16.30 16.51 17.08 17.24 17.41 17.59 18.18 18.38 18.57 19.18 19.37 19.53 '\M.ub.mt)hl).v-llm)s
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 13.41 14.01 1420 14.36 14.51 15.06 15.24 15.40 15.58 16.13 16.31 16.52 17.09 17.25 17.42 18.00 18.19 18.39 18.58 19.19 19.38 19.54 ¥ Ml e ) \)@14_.)5
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 13.43 14.03 14.22 14.38 14.53 15.08 15.26 15.42 16.00 16.15 16.33 16.54 17.11 17.27 17.44 18.08 18.21 18.42 19.01 19.21 19.40 19.57 “‘LILI-I}.ILA.)-IV)S&W =
JVC, Westar La Residencia 13.45 14.05 14.24 14.40 1455 15.10 15.28 15.44 16.02 16.17 16.35 16.56 17.13 17.29 17.46 18.05 18.24 18.44 19.03 19.23 19.42 19.59 uJJ YS.ACW FIEN Vgt
JVC, Hanover Square 13.46 14.06 14.25 14.41 1456 15.11 1529 1545 16.03 16.18 16.36 16.57 17.14 17.30 17.47 18.06 18.25 18.45 19.04 19.24 19.43 20.00 )A}JLR'QA.\AAJ)JL\.\”).\AAHM)S
JVC, Manhattan Tower 13.47 14.07 14.26 14.43 1458 15.12 15.31 15.47 16.04 16.20 16.38 16.58 17.16 17.32 17.49 18.08 18.26 18.47 19.05 19.26 19.45 20.01 cileils g A plall | e 4453
JVC, Atlantis S 13.49 14.09 14.28 14.44 1459 15.14 15.32 15.48 16.06 16.21 16.39 17.00 17.17 17.33 17.50 18.09 18.28 18.48 19.07 19.27 19.46 20.03 Clu.m)hll).\»]lm)s
JVC, Atlantis S 13.50 14.10 14.29 14.45 15.00 15.15 15.33 15.49 16.07 16.22 16.40 17.01 17.18 17.34 17.51 18.10 18.29 18.49 19.08 19.28 19.47 20.04 LIS L JWEN [E T
JVC, Tuscan Residences 13.54 14.12 14.31 14.47 15.02 15.16 15.35 15.51 16.08 16.24 16.42 17.08 17.20 17.36 17.53 18.12 18.31 18.51 19.10 19.30 19.49 20.06 g;“cwl)mla_.)é
JVC, Noor Residences 13.57 14.13 14.32 14.49 15.08 15.18 15.36 15.52 16.10 16.25 16.43 17.04 17.22 17.38 17.55 18.14 18.32 18.53 19.11 19.32 19.51 20.07

JVC, Season Community Autumn 14.00 14.16 14.35 14.51 15.05 15.20 15.38 15.54 16.12 16.27 16.45 17.07 17.24 17.40 17.57 18.16 18.35 18.55 19.14 19.34 19.53 20.09 A.A.\)A."M}ACW ).\A>J¢4.-)s
JVC, Season Community Summer 14.01 14.17 14.36 14.53 15.07 15.21 15.40 15.56 16.13 16.29 16.47 17.08 17.26 17.42 17.59 18.18 18.36 18.57 19.15 19.36 19.55 20.11 ‘Hf&wwlﬁvs
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 14.10 14.26 14.45 15.02 15.16 15.31 15.49 16.05 16.22 16.37 16.55 17.17 17.34 17.50 18.07 18.26 18.45 19.05 19.23 19.44 20.03 20.18 e A yda sl
School

Bloom World Academy 14.12 14.28 14.47 15.04 15.19 15.33 15.52 16.07 16.24 16.40 16.58 17.19 17.37 17.53 18.09 18.28 18.47 19.07 19.25 19.46 20.05 20.20 S yss )LMA\SI
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 14.14 1430 14.49 15.06 15.20 15.35 15.53 16.09 16.26 16.41 16.59 17.21 17.38 17.54 18.11 18.30 18.48 19.08 19.27 19.47 20.06 20.22 qjujﬁu)_;qe}hgw_\u»
School

Dubai American Academy 14.31 14.47 15.05 15.19 15.34 15.48 16.07 16.22 16.39 16.55 17.15 17.37 17.54 18.10 18.27 18.46 19.04 19.23 19.41 20.01 20.18 20.33 "\:-Sﬂ);\ﬂ@_xf\:\g_x\si
Al Barsha A 14.36 14.52 15.09 15.24 15.38 15.53 16.11 16.26 16.43 16.59 17.20 17.42 17.59 18.15 18.32 18.51 19.09 19.28 19.47 20.07 20.24 20.39 Tohlasd
Mall of the Emirates 2 14.40 1456 15.13 15.27 15.42 1556 16.14 16.29 16.46 17.02 17.24 17.46 18.03 18.19 18.36 18.55 19.14 19.33 19.51 20.12 20.28 20.44 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 14.40 1456 15.13 15.28 15.42 1557 16.14 16.30 16.47 17.03 17.25 17.47 18.04 18.20 18.37 18.56 19.15 19.34 19.52 20.12 20.29 20.44 GAMO;CJLAQ\:.;.QULQ\‘J\J}“

Lahej Building
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 14.42 1458 15.15 1529 15.44 1558 16.16 16.31 16.48 17.05 17.27 17.49 18.06 18.22 18.39 18.58 19.17 19.36 19.54 20.14 20.31 20.46 kYl e cdlal dbaas



GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

JO1

Fridays

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
JVC, Season Community Summer
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

hursdays

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
JVC, Season Community Summer
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

18.57
19.01

19.03
19.08

19.17
19.36

19.38
19.41

19.52
19.54
19.58
19.59
20.01
20.02
20.04

20.05
20.06
20.07
20.09
20.11
20.12
20.15
20.17
20.18
20.19
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.29
20.36

20.38
20.39

20.51
20.57
21.01
21.02

21.04

06.00
06.03

06.05
06.07

06.12
06.19

06.21
06.24

06.31
06.34
06.38
06.39
06.40
06.41
06.43

06.44
06.46
06.47
06.49
06.51
06.52
06.54
06.56
06.57
06.59
07.01
07.02
07.04
07.05
07.08
07.09
07.25

07.29
07.31

07.49
07.52
07.55
07.55

07.57

19.14
19.18

19.20
19.25

19.34
19.52

19.53
19.57

20.06
20.08
20.12
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.17

20.18
20.20
20.21
20.23
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.31
20.33
20.34
20.35
20.37
20.39
20.41
20.42
20.50

20.52
20.53

21.04
21.09
21.13
21.14

21.16

06.25
06.28

06.30
06.32

06.37
06.44

06.46
06.49

06.57
06.59
07.03
07.04
07.06
07.07
07.09

07.10
07.11
07.12
07.14
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.22
07.23
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.29
07.31
07.33
07.35
07.50

07.54
07.56

08.17
08.20
08.22
08.23

08.25

bl Jso el Lane - clylel! oo cidlila Lhane

19.32
19.36

19.38
19.43

19.51
20.07

20.08
20.12

20.20
20.22
20.26
20.27
20.29
20.30
20.32

20.33
20.34
20.35
20.37
20.39
20.40
20.42
20.44
20.45
20.47
20.48
20.49
20.51
20.53
20.55
20.56
21.04

21.06
21.07

21.18
21.23
21.27
21.27

21.29

06.45
06.48

06.50
06.52

06.57
07.04

07.06
07.10

07.19
07.21
07.25
07.26
07.28
07.29
07.31

07.32
07.33
07.34
07.36
07.38
07.39
07.41
07.43
07.44
07.46
07.48
07.49
07.51
07.52
07.55
07.56
08.12

08.16
08.18

08.39
08.42
08.45
08.45

08.47

19.50
19.54

19.56
20.00

20.07
20.20

20.22
20.25

20.34
20.36
20.40
20.41
20.42
20.43
20.45

20.46
20.48
20.49
20.51
20.53
20.54
20.56
20.58
20.59
21.00
21.02
21.03
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.10
21.17

21.19
21.20

21.31
21.36
21.40
21.41

21.43

07.05
07.08

07.10
07.13

07.18
07.33

07.35
07.38

07.48
07.51
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58
08.00

08.01
08.03
08.04
08.06
08.08
08.09
08.11
08.13
08.14
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.20
08.22
08.25
08.27
08.43

08.47
08.49

09.09
09.12
09.14
09.15

09.17

20.07
20.11

20.13
20.17

20.23
20.36

20.37
20.41

20.49
20.51
20.55
20.56
20.58
20.59
21.01

21.02
21.03
21.04
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.11
21.13
21.14
21.16
21.17
21.18
21.20
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.33

21.35
21.36

21.47
21.52
21.56
21.56

21.58

07.25
07.28

07.30
07.33

07.38
07.52

07.54
07.57

08.07
08.09
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.19

08.20
08.22
08.23
08.25
08.27
08.28
08.30
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.36
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.44
08.46
09.02

09.06
09.08

09.26
09.29
09.31
09.32

09.34

20.25
20.29

20.31
20.35

20.41
20.53

20.55
20.58

21.07
21.09
21.13
21.14
21.15
21.16
21.18

2i]1S)
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.26
21.27
2| 28
21.31
21.32
21.33
21.35
21.36
21.37
21.39
21.41
21.42
21.50

21.52
21.53

22.03
22.08
22.11
22.11

22.13

07.45
07.48

07.50
07.53

07.58
08.09

08.10
08.14

08.23
08.25
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.35

08.36
08.38
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.44
08.46
08.48
08.49
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.55
08.57
09.00
09.02
09.17

09.21
09.23

09.39
09.42
09.45
09.45

09.47

20.42
20.46

20.48
20.52

20.58
21.08

21.09
21.13

21.21
21.23
21.27
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.33

21.34
21.35
21.36
21.38
21.40
21.41
21.43
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.49
21.50
21.51
21.53
21.55
21.56
22.04

22.06
22.07

22.17
22.21
22.24
22.25

22.27

08.05
08.08

08.10
08.13

08.18
08.28

08.30
08.33

08.42
08.45
08.49
08.50
08.52
08.53
08.55

08.56
08.57
08.58
09.00
09.02
09.03
09.05
09.07
09.08
09.10
09.12
09.13
09.15
09.16
09.19
09.21
09.34

09.38
09.40

09.56
09.59
10.01
10.02

10.03

21.00
21.04

21.06
21.09

21.16
21.25

21.26
21.30

21.38
21.40
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.48
21.50

21.51
21.52
21.53
21.55
2157
21.58
22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.08
22.10
22.12
22.13
22.21

22.23
22.24

22.34
22.38
22.41
22.42

22.44

08.25
08.28

08.30
08.33

08.38
08.47

08.49
08.52

09.01
09.04
09.08
09.09
09.10
09.11
09.13

09.14
09.16
09.17
09.19
09.21
09.22
09.24
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.30
09.31
09.33
09.34
09.37
09.39
09.50

09.53
09.55

10.10
10.13
10.15
10.16

10.17

21.20
21.24

21.26
2128

21.36
21.45

21.46
21.50

21.58
22.00
22.04
22.05
22.07
22.08
22.10

22.11
22.12
22.13
22.15
2217
22.18
22.20
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.26
22.27
22.28
22.30
22.32
22.33
22.41

22.43
22.44

22.54
22.58
23.01
23.02

23.04

08.45
08.48

08.50
08.53

08.58
09.07

09.08
09.12

09.20
09.22
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.30
09.32

09.33
09.34
09.35
09.37
09.39
09.40
09.42
09.44
09.45
09.47
09.48
09.49
09.51
09.52
09:55
09.57
10.06

10.08
10.10

10.24
10.27
10.29
10.30

10.31

21.40
21.44

21.46
21.49

21.56
22.05

22.06
22.10

22.18
22.20
22.24
22.25
22.27
22.28
22.30

22.31
22.32
22.33
22.35
22.37
22.38
22.40
22.42
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.47
22.48
22.50
22.52
22.53
23.01

23.03
23.04

23.14
23.18
23.21
23.21

23.23

09.00
09.03

09.05
09.08

09.13
09.22

09.23
09.27

09.35
09.37
09.41
09.42
09.44
09.45
09.47

09.48
09.49
09.50
09.52
09.54
09.55
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.06
10.07
10.10
10.11
10.20

10.22
10.23

10.37
10.40
10.43
10.43

10.45

22.00
22.04

22.05
22.09

22.14
22.23

22.25
22.28

22.37
22.39
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.46
22.48

22.49
22.51
22.52
22.54
22.56
22.57
22:59
23.00
23.01
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.07
23.08
23.10
23.12
23.19

23.21
23.22

23.32
23.36
23.39
23.40

23.42

09.17
09.20

09.22
09.25

09.30
09.39

09.40
09.44

09.52
09.54
09.58
09.59
10.01
10.02
10.04

10.05
10.06
10.07
10.09
10.11
10.12
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.22
10.23
10.26
10.27
10.36

10.38
10.39

10.53
10.56
10.59
10.59

11.01

22.20
22.24

22.25
P2seY

22.34
22.43

22.45
22.48

22.57
22159
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.08

23.09
23.10
23.11
23.13
23.15
23.16
23.18
23.20
23.21
23.22
23.24
23.25
23.26
23.28
23.30
23.31
23.39

23.41
23.42

23.52
23.56
23.59
23.59

00.01

09.34
09.37

09.39
09.42

09.47
09.56

09.57
10.01

10.09
10.11
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.21

10.22
10.23
10.24
10.26
10.28
10.29
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.35
10.36
10.37
10.39
10.40
10.43
10.44
10.53

10.55
10.56

11.10
11.13
11.16
11.16

11.18

22.40
22.43

22.45
22.48

22.54
23.03

23.04
23.07

23.15
23.17
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.24
23.26

23.27
23.28
23.29
23.31
23.33
23.34
23.36
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.46
23.48
23.50
23.57

23.59
00.00

00.10
00.13
00.16
00.16

00.18

09.50
09.53

09.55
09.58

10.03
10.12

10.13
10.16

10.24
10.27
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36

10.37
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.48
10.49
10.50
10.52
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.58
11.00
11.08

11.10
11.12

11.25
11.28
11.31
11.31

11.33

23.00
23.03

23.05
23.08

23.13
23.22

23.24
23.27

23.34
23.36
23.40
23.41
23.42
23.43
23.45

23.46
23.47
23.48
23.49
23.51
23.52
23.54
23.56
23.57
23.58
00.00
00.01
00.03
00.05
00.07
00.08
00.16

00.18
00.19

00.29
00.32
00.34
00.35

00.37

10.05
10.08

10.10
10.13

10.18
10.27

10.28
10.31

10.39
10.41
10.45
10.46
10.48
10.49
10.51

10.52
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.58
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.09
11.10
11.13
11.14
11.23

11.25
11.26

11.39
11.43
11.45
11.46

11.47

23.30
23.33

23.35
23.38

23.43
23.52

23.54
23.57

00.04
00.06
00.10
00.11
00.12
00.13
00.15

00.16
00.17
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.22
00.24
00.26
00.27
00.28
00.30
00.31
00.33
00.35
00.37
00.38
00.46

00.48
00.49

00.59
01.02
01.04
01.05

01.07

10.20
10.23

10.25
10.28

10.33
10.42

10.43
10.46

10.54
10.56
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.04
11.06

11.07
11.08
11.09
11.11
11.13
11.14
11.16
11.17
11.18
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.24
11.25
11.28
11.29
11.38

11.40
11.41

11.54
11.58
12.00
12.01

12.02

00.00
00.03

00.05
00.08

00.13
00.23

00.24
00.27

00.35
00.37
00.40
00.41
00.43
00.44
00.45

00.46
00.47
00.48
00.50
00.52
00.53
00.55
00.56
00.57
00.59
01.00
01.02
01.04
01.05
01.07
01.09
01.16

01.18
01.19

01.29
01.32
01.34
01.34

01.36

10.35
10.38

10.40
10.43

10.48
10.57

10.58
11.01

11.09
11.11
11.15
11.16
11.18
11.19
11.21

11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.35
11.36
11.37
11.39
11.40
11.43
11.44
11.53

11.55
11.56

12.09
12.13
12.16
12.16

12.18

00.45
00.48

00.50
00.53

00.58
01.08

01.09
01.12

01.20
01.22
01.25
01.26
01.28
01.29
01.30

01.31
01.32
01.33
01.35
01.37
01.38
01.40
01.41
01.42
01.44
01.45
01.47
01.49
01.50
01.52
01.54
02.01

02.03
02.04

02.14
02.17
02.19
02.19

02.21

10.50
10.53

10.55
10.58

11.03
11.12

11.13
11.16

11.24
11.26
11.30
11.31
11.33
11.34
11.36

11.37
11.38
11.39
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.54
11.55
11.58
11.59
12.08

12.10
12.11

12.24
12.28
12.31
12.31

12.33

11.05
11.09

11.10
11.13

11.19
11.28

11.29
11.32

11.40
11.42
11.46
11.47
11.49
11.50
11.52

11.53
11.54
111:55
11.57
iiESY
12.00
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.06
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.11
12.14
12.15
12.24

12.26
12.27

12.40
12.44
12.47
12.47

12.49

11.20
11.24

11.25
11.28

11.34
11.43

11.44
11.47

11.55
1157
12.01
12.02
12.04
12.05
12.07

12.08
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.14
12.15
12.17
12.18
12.19
12.21
12.22
12.23
12.25
12.26
12.29
12.30
12.39

12.41
12.42

12.55
12.59
13.02
13.02

13.04

11.35
11.39

11.40
11.43

11.49
11.58

11.59
12.02

12.10
12.12
12.16
12.17
12.19
12.20
12.22

12.23
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.29
12.30
12.32
12.33
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.38
12.40
12.41
12.44
12.45
12.54

12.56
12.57

13.12
13.16
13.19
13.20

13.21

11.50
11.54

11.55
159

12.04
12.14

12.16
12.19

12.27
12.29
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.38

12.39
12.40
12.41
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54
12.55
12.56
12.58
13.00
13.02
13.10

13.13
13.14

13.30
13.34
13.37
13.38

13.39

12.05
12.09

12.11
12.14

12.20
12.30

12.32
12.35

12.43
12.45
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54.

12.55
12.56
12.57
12.59
13.01
13.02
13.04
13.06
13.07
13.09
13.10
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.17
13.18
13.27

13.29
13.31

13.46
13.51
13.54
13.54

13.56
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

JO1

hursdays

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
JVC, Season Community Summer
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

hursdays

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
JVC, Season Community Summer
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

12.20
12.24

12.26
12.29

12.35
12.45

12.47
12.50

12.58
13.00
13.04
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.09

13.10
13.11
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.19
13.21
13.22
13.24
13.25
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.32
13.33
13.42

13.44
13.46

14.02
14.06
14.10
14.10

14.12

18.40
18.44

18.46
18.51

18.59
19.21

19.23
19.26

19.37
19.39
19.43
19.44
19.46
19.47
19.49

19.50
19.51
19.52
19.54
19.56
19.57
20.00
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06
20.07
20.09
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.21

20.23
20.24

20.36
20.40
20.44
20.44

20.46

12.35
12.39

12.41
12.44

12.50
13.00

13.02
13.05

13.13
13.15
13.19
13.20
13.21
13.22
13.24

13.25
13.26
13.27
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.43
13.44
13.47
13.48
13.58

14.00
14.02

14.18
14.22
14.26
14.26

14.28

19.00
19.04

19.06
19.11

19.19
19.39

19.41
19.44

19.54
19.57
20.01
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06

20.07
20.09
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.15
20.17
20.19
20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.31
20.39

20.41
20.42

20.53
20.57
21.01
21.01

21.03

bl Jso el Lane - clylel! oo cidlila Lhane

12.50
12.54

12.56
12.59

13.05
13.15

13.17
13.20

13.28
13.30
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39

13.40
13.41
13.42
13.44
13.46
13.47
13.49
13.51
13.52
13.54
13.55
13.56
13.58
13.59
14.01
14.03
14.12

14.15
14.16

14.32
14.37
14.40
14.41

14.42

19.20
19.24

19.26
19.31

19.39
19.57

19.59
20.02

20.11
20.13
20.17
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.23

20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.31
20.33
20.35
20.36
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.42
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.55

20.57
20.58

21.08
21.12
21.15
21.16

21.18

13.08
13.12

13.14
13.17

13.23
13.33

13.35
13.38

13.46
13.48
13.52
13.53
13.54
13.55
13.57

13.58
13.59
14.00
14.02
14.04
14.05
14.07
14.09
14.10
14.12
14.13
14.14
14.16
14.17
14.19
14.21
14.30

14.33
14.35

14.51
14.56
14.59
15.00

15.01

19.40
19.44

19.46
19.51

19.59
20.13

20.15
20.18

20.27
20.29
20.33
20.34
20.36
20.37
20.39

20.40
20.41
20.42
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.51
20.52
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.58
21.00
21.02
21.03
21.11

21.13
21.14

21.24
21.28
21.31
21.32

21.34

13.23
13.27

13.29
13.32

13.38
13.48

13.50
13.53

14.01
14.03
14.07
14.08
14.09
14.10
14.12

14.13
14.14
14.15
14.17
14.19
14.20
14.22
14.24
14.25
14.27
14.28
14.29
14.31
14.32
14.34
14.36
14.46

14.48
14.50

15.07
15.11
15.15
15.15

15.17

19.56
20.00

20.02
20.05

20.12
20.26

20.27
20.30

20.39
20.42
20.46
20.47
20.48
20.49
20.51

20.52
20.54
20.55
20.57
20.59
21.00
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.11
21.12
21.14
21.16
21.23

21.25
21.26

21.37
21.41
21.44
21.44

21.46

13.38
13.42

13.44
13.47

13.53
14.04

14.06
14.09

14.17
14.19
14.23
14.24
14.26
14.27
14.29

14.30
14.31
14.32
14.34
14.36
14.37
14.39
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.45
14.46
14.47
14.49
14.51
14.52
15.02

15.05
15.07

15.23
15.28
15.31
15.32

15.33

20.12
20.16

20.17
20.21

20.27
20.41

20.43
20.46

20.55
20.57
21.01
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.07

21.08
21.09
21.10
21.12
21.14
21.15
21.17
21.19
21.20
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.26
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.39

21.41
21.42

21.52
21.56
21.59
22.00

22.02

13.55
13.59

14.01
14.05

14.13
14.25

14.27
14.30

14.38
14.40
14.44
14.45
14.47
14.48
14.50

14.51
14.52
14.53
14.55
14.57
14.58
15.00
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.10
15.12
15.13
15.23

15.26
15.28

15.44
15.49
15.52
15.53

15.54

20.28
20.32

20.33
20.37

20.43
20.55

20.56
20.59

21.07
21.09
21.13
21.14
21.16
21.17
21.19

21.20
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.26
21.27
2| 28)
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.38
21.39
21.41
21.43
21.50

21.52
21.53

22.03
22.07
22.10
22.10

22.12

14.11
14.15

14.17
14.21

14.28
14.44

14.45
14.48

14.57
14.59
15.03
15.04
15.06
15.07
15.09

15.10
15.11
15.12
15.14
15.16
15.17
15.19
15.21
15.22
15.23
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.29
15.31
15.32
15.41

15.44
15.46

16.02
16.06
16.09
16.10

16.11

20.44
20.48

20.49
20.53

20.59
21.10

21.12
2115

21.23
21.25
21.29
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.34

21.35
21.37
21.38
21.40
21.42
21.43
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.49
21.50
21.51
21.53
21.54
21.56
21.58
22.05

22.07
22.08

22.18
22.21
22.24
22.25

22.27

14.28
14.32

14.34
14.38

14.46
15.06

15.07
15.11

15.21
15.23
15.27
15.28
15.29
15.30
15.32

15.33
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.44
15.45
15.47
15.48
15.49
15.51
15.52
15.54
15.56
16.05

16.07
16.09

16.25
16.29
16.32
16.32

16.34

21.00
21.04

21.05
21.09

21.15
21.26

21.27
21.30

21.38
21.40
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.48
21.50

21.51
21.52
21.53
21.55
2157
21.58
22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.08
22.10
22.12
22.13
22.21

22.23
22.24

22.33
22.37
22.40
22.40

22.42

14.45
14.49

14.51
14.55

15.04
15.27

15.28
15.32

15.42
15.44
15.48
15.49
15.50
15.51
15.53

15.54
15.55
15.56
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.03
16.05
16.06
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.12
16.13
16.15
16.17
16.26

16.28
16.30

16.46
16.50
16.53
16.53

16.55

21.25
2128

21.30
21.34

21.40
21.50

21.51
21.54

22.02
22.04
22.08
22.09
22.11
22.12
22.14

2215
22.16
2217
22.19
22.21
22.22
22.24
22.25
22.26
22.28
228
22.30
22.32
22.33
22.35
22.37
22.44

22.46
22.47

22.56
23.00
23.03
23.03

23.05

15.00
15.04

15.06
15.11

15.20
15.43

15.45
15.48

15.58
16.00
16.04
16.05
16.07
16.08
16.10

16.11
16.12
16.13
16.15
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.26
16.27
16.29
16.30
16.32
16.34
16.43

16.45
16.47

17.03
17.07
17.10
17.10

17.12

21.50
21.54

21.55
PiE5Y)

22.04
22.13

22.14
2217

22.25
22.27
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.36

22.37
22.38
22.39
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22.58
22.59
23.06

23.08
23.09

23.18
23.22
23.24
23.25

23.27

15.15
15.19

15.21
15.26

15.35
15.58

15.59
16.03

16.13
16.15
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.22
16.24

16.25
16.27
16.28
16.30
16.32
16.33
16.35
16.37
16.38
16.39
16.41
16.42
16.43
16.45
16.47
16.48
16.57

17.00
17.01

17.17
17.21
17.24
17.25

17.27

22.25
P2seY

22.30
22.34

22.39
22.48

22.49
22.52

23.00
23.02
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.11

23.12
23.13
23.14
23.16
23.18
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.29
23.30
23.32
23.34
23.41

23.43
23.44

23.53
23.56
23.58
23.59

00.01

15.33
15.37

15.39
15.44

15.52
16.15

16.17
16.20

16.30
16.32
16.36
16.37
16.39
16.40
16.42

16.43
16.44
16.45
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.52
16.54
16.55
16.57
16.58
16.59
17.01
17.02
17.05
17.07
17.15

17.17
17.19

17.35
17.39
17.42
17.42

17.44

22.55
P2A5Y

23.00
23.03

23.09
23.17

23.19
23.22

23.29
23.31
23.35
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.40

23.41
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.47
23.48
23.50
23.51
23.52
23.54
23.55
23.57
23.58
00.00
00.02
00.03
00.10

00.12
00.13

00.22
00.25
00.27
00.28

00.30

15.52
15.56

15.58
16.02

16.10
16.33

16.34
16.38

16.48
16.50
16.54
16.55
16.56
16.57
16.59

17.00
17.02
17.03
17.05
17.07
17.08
17.10
17.12
17.13
17.15
17.16
17.17
17.19
17.20
17.23
17.25
17.33

17.35
17.37

17.53
17.57
18.00
18.01

18.03

23.20
23.23

23.25
23.28

23.33
23.41

23.43
23.46

23.53
23.55
23.59
00.00
00.01
00.02
00.04

00.05
00.06
00.07
00.09
00.11
00.12
00.14
00.15
00.16
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.22
00.24
00.26
00.27
00.34

00.36
00.37

00.46
00.49
00.51
00.51

00.53

16.10
16.14

16.15
16.20

16.27
16.50

16.52
16.55

17.05
17.08
17.12
17.13
17.14
17.15
17.17

17.18
17.20
17.21
17.23
17.25
17.26
17.28
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.34
17.35
17.37
17.39
17.41
17.43
17.52

17.54
17.55

18.11
18.16
18.20
18.21

18.23

23.45
23.48

23.50
23.53

23.58
00.06

00.08
00.11

00.18
00.20
00.23
00.24
00.26
00.27
00.29

00.30
00.31
00.32
00.33
00.35
00.36
00.38
00.40
00.41
00.42
00.44
00.45
00.47
00.48
00.50
00.52
00.59

01.01
01.02

01.10
01.14
01.17
01.17

01.19

16.28
16.32

16.33
16.38

16.45
17.08

17.10
17.13

17.23
17.26
17.30
17.31
17.32
17.33
17.35

17.36
17.38
17.39
17.41
17.43
17.44
17.46
17.48
17.49
17.51
17.52
17.53
17.55
17.57
{7259
18.01
18.10

18.12
18.13

18.29
18.34
18.38
18.39

18.41

16.50
16.54

16.55
17.00

17.09
17.32

17.34
17.37

17.47
17.50
17.54
17.55
17.56
17.57
17.59

18.00
18.02
18.03
18.05
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.12
18.13
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.19
18.21
18.23
18.25
18.34

18.36
18.37

18.53
18.58
19.02
19.03

19.05

17.08
17.12

17.13
17.19

17.28
17.51

17.53
17.56

18.08
18.10
18.14
18.15
18.17
18.18
18.20

18.21
18.22
18.23
18.25
18.27
18.28
18.31
18.33
18.34
18.35
18.37
18.38
18.40
18.41
18.44
18.46
18.54

18.56
18.58

19.12
19.17
19.20
19.21

19.23

17.25
17.29

17.30
17.36

17.45
18.09

18.10
18.13

18.26
18.28
18.32
18.33
18.35
18.36
18.38

18.39
18.40
18.41
18.43
18.45
18.46
18.49
18.51
18.52
18.53
18.55
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.02
19.03
19.11

19.13
19.15

19.28
19.33
19.37
19.38

19.40

17.42
17.46

17.47
17.53

18.02
18.26

18.28
18.31

18.43
18.46
18.50
18.51
18.52
18.53
18.55

18.56
18.58
18.59
19.01
19.03
19.04
19.06
19.08
19.09
19.11
19.12
19.13
19:15
19.17
19.19
19.21
19.29

19.31
19.32

19.46
19.51
19.54
19.55

19.57

18.00
18.04

18.06
18.11

18.19
18.43

18.45
18.48

18.59
19.02
19.06
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.11

19.12
19.14
19.15
19.17
19.19
19.20
19.22
19.24
19:25
19.27
19.28
19.29
19.31
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.44

19.46
19.48

20.01
20.06
20.09
20.10

20.12

18.20
18.24

18.26
18.31

18.39
19.02

19.03
19.06

19.18
19.20
19.24
19:25
19.27
19.28
19.30.

19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.55
20.03

20.05
20.06

20.17
20.22
20.25
20.26

20.28
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati
J01 clyle¥l Joe el dhas - el ylaY! Jso eMila dhas

SEWNGEWS] LN |

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 06.00 06.30 07.00 07.20 07.40 08.05 08.25 08.45 09.00 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.38 10.56 11.14 11.32 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.10 LYl Jae o3l Ao
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 06.03 06.33 07.04 07.24 07.44 08.09 08.29 08.49 09.04 09.24 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.42 11.00 11.18 11.36 11.54 12.14 12.34 12.54 13.15 alalaay) 6}AJA«4|))S)¢ BL-J)A-“
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 06.05 06.35 07.05 07.25 07.45 08.10 08.30 08.50 09.05 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.43 11.01 11.19 11.38 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 13.17 L_,bL,g\Jl
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound 06.07 06.37 07.08 07.28 07.48 08.13 08.33 08.53 09.08 09.28 09.48 10.09 10.29 10.47 11.05 11.23 11.41 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.21 JEMM}JV&WL:UJ]
Villas

Dubai American Academy 06.12 06.42 07.13 07.33 07.53 08.18 08.38 08.58 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.34 10.52 11.11 11.29 11.48 12.06 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.28 A:-Sf);\ﬂ 13 dsanlSH

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 06.19 06.50 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.26 08.47 09.07 09.22 09.42 10.03 10.24 10.44 11.02 11.22 11.40 11.58 12.17 12.38 12.58 13.19 13.40 dJLU}écLA)_ne Lﬁai\ig»
School

Bloom World Academy 06.21 06.51 07.22 07.42 08.02 08.28 08.49 09.09 09.24 09.44 10.05 10.26 10.46 11.03 11.23 11.41 12.00 12.19 1240 13.00 13.21 13.42 .\J)”f}L«_w.\\Sl
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 06.24 06.54 07.26 07.46 08.07 08.33 08.53 09.13 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.30 10.50 11.07 11.27 11.45 12.04 12.24 12.44 13.04 13.24 13.45 e A yda sl
School

JVC, Samer Park 06.31 07.02 07.33 07.53 08.15 08.41 09.02 09.22 09.37 09.57 10.17 10.38 10.58 11.16 11.36 11.54 12.13 12.32 12.53 13.13 13.33 13.54 BRSEE ISV JIEN
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments 06.33 07.04 07.36 07.56 08.17 08.44 09.04 09.24 09.40 10.00 10.19 10.40 11.00 11.18 11.38 11.56 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.36 13.57 uﬂdhﬁ-\-‘l‘-‘&“"‘w@&
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  06.37 07.08 07.40 08.00 08.21 08.48 09.08 09.28 09.44 10.04 10.23 10.44 11.04 11.22 11.42 12.00 12.19 12.39 12.59 13.19 13.40 14.01 ol s e T GA T
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 06.39 07.09 07.41 08.01 08.22 08.49 09.09 09.29 09.45 10.05 10.24 10.45 11.05 11.23 11.43 12.01 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.41 14.02 ob. C);:fuus@
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 06.40 07.11 07.42 08.02 08.24 08.50 09.11 09.31 09.46 10.06 10.26 10.47 11.07 11.25 11.45 12.03 12.22 12.41 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.03 L“usjmjtw;,uusug
JVC, Prime Business Tower 06.41 07.12 07.43 08.03 08.25 08.51 09.12 09.32 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.48 11.08 11.26 11.46 12.04 12.23 12.42 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.04 s S0 l)‘C)‘o’“nﬁu"

JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 06.43 07.14 07.45 08.05 08.27 08.53 09.14 09.34 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.50 11.10 11.28 11.48 12.06 12.25 12.44 13.05 13.25 13.45 1406“)}]1\’434»_&,&\”&»4&&3&
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 06.44 07.15 07.46 08.06 08.28 08.54 09.15 09.35 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.51 11.11 11.29 11.49 12.07 12.26 12.45 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.07 g\\‘d.@s ‘v,uuév,\
JVC, Qamash Blvd A 06.46 07.16 07.48 08.08 08.29 08.56 09.16 09.36 09.52 10.12 10.31 10.52 11.12 11.30 11.50 12.08 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.48 14.09 I Q,uusug
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 06.47 07.17 07.49 08.09 08.30 08.57 09.17 09.37 09.53 10.13 10.32 10.53 11.13 11.31 11.51 12.09 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.28 13.49 14.10 m.mllds..\ﬂd;p).‘.s 4
JVC, Diamond Views 3 06.49 07.19 07.51 08.11 08.32 08.59 09.19 09.39 09.55 10.15 10.34 10.55 11.15 11.33 11.583 12.11 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.30 13.51 14.12 AN ) SN v
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 06.51 07.21 07.53 08.13 08.34 09.01 09.21 09.41 09.57 10.17 10.36 10.57 11.17 11.35 11.55 12.13 12.32 12.52 13.12 13.32 13.53 14.14 B Ml oo 8T el 45 )3
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 06.52 07.22 07.54 08.14 08.35 09.02 09.22 09.42 09.58 10.18 10.37 10.58 11.18 11.36 11.56 12.14 12.33 12.583 13.13 13.33 13.54 14.15 ¥ Ml yse Us\).nﬂlm)s
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 06.54 07.24 07.56 08.16 08.37 09.04 09.24 09.44 10.00 10.20 10.39 11.01 11.21 11.39 11.59 12.17 12.36 12.55 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.17 “‘LILI-I}.ILA.)-IV)S&W uAL)A
JVC, Westar La Residencia 06.55 07.26 07.57 08.17 08.39 09.06 09.26 09.46 10.02 10.22 10.41 11.03 11.23 11.41 12.01 12.19 12.38 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.59 14.19 DJJL...\J}YS.A ﬁ)ﬂ g
JVC, Hanover Square 06.56 07.27 07.58 08.18 08.40 09.07 09.27 09.47 10.03 10.23 10.42 11.04 11.24 11.42 12.02 12.20 12.39 12.59 13.19 13.39 14.00 14.20 )B}JLR' 4..)4!.\.\11).\»]14_.)5
JVC, Manhattan Tower 06.58 07.29 08.00 08.20 08.42 09.08 09.29 09.49 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.05 11.25 11.43 12.03 12.22 12.41 13.00 13.21 13.41 14.01 14.22 - )y
JVC, Atlantis S 07.00 07.31 08.02 08.22 08.44 09.10 09.31 09.51 10.06 10.26 10.45 11.07 11.27 11.45 12.05 12.23 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.03 14.23 CI }hll).\»lln\.-)s
JVC, Atlantis S 07.02 07.32 08.04 08.24 08.45 09.12 09.32 09.52 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.08 11.28 11.46 12.06 12.24 12.43 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.04 14.24 Wm\)@lm)s
JVC, Tuscan Residences 07.04 07.34 08.06 08.26 08.47 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.10 11.30 11.48 12.08 12.26 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.06 14.26 ﬁycwwlm)s
JVC, Noor Residences 07.06 07.36 08.08 08.28 08.49 09.16 09.36 09.56 10.11 10.31 10.50 11.11 11.31 11.49 12.09 12.28 12.47 13.06 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.28

JVC, Season Community Autumn 07.08 07.39 08.10 08.30 08.52 09.18 09.39 09.59 10.13 10.33 10.53 11.14 11.34 11.52 12.12 12.30 12.49 13.09 13.29 13.49 14.10 14.30 g_A.\)A."(A.u}ACW )_\»J?’m)s
JVC, Season Community Summer 07.10 07.41 08.12 08.32 08.54 09.20 09.41 10.01 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.583 12.13 12.32 12.51 13.10 13.31 13.51 14.12 14.32 M!Mf&w)}gjl 48
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 07.18 07.49 08.21 08.41 09.02 09.29 09.49 10.10 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.25 11.45 12.083 12.23 12.41 13.00 13.19 13.40 14.00 14.21 14.41 e A yda sl
School

Bloom World Academy 07.20 07.51 08.23 08.43 09.04 09.31 09.51 10.13 10.27 10.47 11.07 11.28 11.48 12.06 12.25 12.44 13.03 13.22 13.42 14.03 14.23 14.44 Syss )ch_w_s\Sl
gubai Science Park, Foremarke 07.21 07.52 08.24 08.44 09.06 09.32 09.53 10.14 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.30 11.50 12.08 12.27 12.46 13.05 13.24 13.44 14.05 14.25 14.46 & jlaysd A ye }J.LGUJ_\:«A;»
chool

Dubai American Academy 07.31 08.02 08.35 08.55 09.18 09.44 10.05 10.28 10.43 11.03 11.24 11.45 12.06 12.25 12.45 13.04 13.24 13.43 14.03 14.22 14.42 15.02 A:.Se)a\l\@;:g*.xﬁ]
Al Barsha A 07.34 08.05 08.38 08.58 09.21 09.48 10.09 10.32 10.46 11.07 11.28 11.49 12.11 12.30 12.50 13.09 13.30 13.49 14.10 14.28 14.48 15.10 Tohlasd
Mall of the Emirates 2 07.36 08.07 08.40 09.00 09.24 09.50 10.12 10.35 10.49 11.10 11.31 11.52 12.14 12.34 1253 13.13 13.34 13.53 14.14 14.33 14.53 15.16 YabbYl Jse
[/Iaril (.Jféh.?dEmirates, Saleh Bin 07.36 08.08 08.41 09.01 09.24 09.51 10.12 10.35 10.50 11.10 11.31 11.52 12.15 12.34 12.54 13.14 13.34 13.583 14.15 14.33 14.53 15.17 GAMO;CJLAQ\:.;.QULQ\‘J\J}“
ahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 07.38 08.10 08.43 09.03 09.26 09.53 10.14 10.37 10.52 11.12 11.33 11.54 12.17 12.36 1256 13.16 13.36 13.55 14.17 14.35 14.55 15.19 Syl Jge Ol dbas
SEWNGEWS] LN |
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.34 14.54 15.12 15.30 15.50 16.12 16.34 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.03 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 EABIDY Y POREAIE ENEUEENS
/SI Babrlsr&a, Rashid Centre For 13.35 13.55 14.16 14.40 15.00 15.19 15.37 15.57 16.18 16.40 17.06 17.26 17.46 18.08 18.30 18.50 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.49 A_J\AL\-IA\J‘deJA«Ab)S)A BL-J)A-“
isablet

Mall of the Emirates 1 13.37 13.57 14.19 14.43 15.08 15.23 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.44 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.11 18.33 18.53 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 L_,bL,g\Jl
C!"Barsha, Al Waseer Compound  13.41 14.02 14.23 14.48 15.08 15.27 15.46 16.06 16.27 16.49 17.14 17.34 17.54 18.16 18.38 18.58 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.16 20.36 20.56 JEMM}JV&WL:UJI
illas

Dubai American Academy 13.49 14.09 14.31 1456 15.16 15.36 15.55 16.15 16.35 16.58 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.24 18.46 19.06 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.23 20.43 21.03 A:-Sf);\ﬂ 13 dsanlSH

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 14.00 14.21 14.42 15.08 1529 15,50 16.10 16.31 16.52 17.15 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.42 19.03 19.20 19.37 19.57 20.14 20.33 20.53 21.12 dJLU}écLA)_ne Lﬁai\ig»
School

Bloom World Academy 14.02 14.23 14.44 1510 15.30 15,51 16.12 16.33 16.54 17.17 17.41 18.01 18.22 18.44 19.05 19.22 19.39 19.59 20.16 20.35 20.55 21.14 .\J)”f}L«_w.\\Sl
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 14.06 14.26 14.48 15.13 15.34 15.55 16.15 16.36 16.57 17.20 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.47 19.09 19.25 19.43 20.02 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.17 e A yda sl
School

JVC, Samer Park 14.14 14.35 1456 1522 1542 16.03 16.24 16.45 17.06 17.29 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.56 19.18 19.34 19.52 20.11 20.28 20.48 21.07 21.26 el dBa s B A
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments 14.17 14.37 14.59 15.24 15.45 16.06 16.27 16.48 17.09 17.32 17.56 18.16 18.37 18.59 19.20 19.37 19.54 20.14 20.31 20.50 21.10 21.28 uﬂdhﬁ-\-‘l‘-‘&“"‘w@&
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  14.21 14.41 15.03 15.28 15.49 16.10 16.31 16.52 17.13 17.36 18.00 18.20 18.41 19.03 19.24 19.41 19.58 20.18 20.35 20.54 21.14 21.32 ool s 20 (o (B (A
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 14.22 14.42 15.04 1529 15,50 16.11 16.32 16.53 17.14 17.37 18.01 18.21 18.42 19.04 19.25 19.42 19.59 20.19 20.36 20.55 21.15 21.33 ob. C)“o’“usu"
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 14.23 14.44 15.05 15.31 15.51 16.12 16.33 16.54 17.15 17.38 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.05 19.27 19.43 20.01 20.20 20.37 20.57 21.16 21.35 t\.‘.\.\éjl_\u.u 19 Bade o (A (>
JVC, Prime Business Tower 14.24 14.45 15.06 15.32 15.52 16.13 16.34 16.55 17.16 17.39 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.06 19.28 19.44 20.02 20.21 20.38 20.58 21.17 21.36 LasSU l‘).\C)JquuAL)A

JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 14.26 14.47 15.08 15.34 15.54 16.15 16.36 16.57 17.18 17.41 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.08 19.30 19.46 20.04 20.23 20.40 21.00 21.19 21. 38“),]1\'434»_;qu\1!&&>4&&3&
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 14.27 14.48 15.09 15.35 15.55 16.16 16.37 16.58 17.19 17.42 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.09 19.31 19.47 20.05 20.24 20.41 21.01 21.20 21.39 g\\‘d.@s ‘v,uuév,\
JVC, Qamash Blvd A 14.29 14.49 15.11 15.36 15.57 16.18 16.39 17.00 17.21 17.44 18.08 18.28 18.49 19.11 19.32 19.49 20.06 20.26 20.43 21.02 21.22 21.40 I Q,uusug
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 14.30 1450 15.12 15.37 15.58 16.19 16.40 17.01 17.22 17.45 18.09 18.29 18.50 19.12 19.33 19.50 20.07 20.27 20.44 21.03 21.23 21.41 umﬂl&s&ﬂdlp).as e
JVC, Diamond Views 3 14.32 1452 15.14 15.39 16.00 16.21 16.42 17.03 17.24 17.47 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.14 19.35 19.52 20.09 20.29 20.46 21.05 21.25 21.43 ARENE U ) JOEN| E v
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 14.34 1454 15.16 15.41 16.02 16.23 16.44 17.06 17.27 17.50 18.14 18.34 18.55 19.17 19.38 19.54 20.11 20.31 20.48 21.07 21.27 21.45 '\M.ub.mt)hl).v-llm)s
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 14.35 1455 15.17 15.42 16.03 16.24 16.45 17.07 17.28 17.51 18.15 18.35 18.56 19.18 19.39 19.55 20.12 20.32 20.49 21.08 21.28 21.46 ¥ Ml e ) \)@14_.)5
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 14.37 14.58 15.19 15.45 16.05 16.27 16.48 17.09 17.30 17.53 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.20 19.41 19.58 20.14 20.34 20.51 21.10 21.30 21.48 “‘LILI-I}.ILA.)-IV)S&W =
JVC, Westar La Residencia 14.39 15.00 15.21 15.47 16.07 16.29 16.50 17.11 17.32 17.55 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.22 19.43 20.00 20.16 20.36 20.53 21.12 21.31 21.50 uJJ YS.ACW FIEN Vgt
JVC, Hanover Square 14.40 15.01 15.22 1548 16.08 16.30 16.51 17.12 17.33 17.56 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.23 19.44 20.01 20.17 20.37 20.54 21.13 21.32 21.51 )A}JLR'QA.\AAJ)JL\.\”).\AAHM)S
JVC, Manhattan Tower 14.42 15.02 15.24 15.49 16.10 16.31 16.52 17.14 17.35 17.58 18.22 18.42 19.03 19.25 19.46 20.02 20.19 20.38 20.55 21.14 21.34 21.52 cileils g A plall | e 4453
JVC, Atlantis S 14.43 15.04 1525 15.51 16.11 16.33 16.54 17.15 17.36 17.59 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.26 19.47 20.04 20.20 20.40 20.57 21.16 21.35 21.54 Clu.m)hll).\»]lm)s
JVC, Atlantis S 14.44 15.05 15.26 15.52 16.12 16.34 16.55 17.16 17.37 18.00 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.27 19.48 20.05 20.21 20.41 20.58 21.17 21.36 21.55 LIS L JWEN [E T
JVC, Tuscan Residences 14.46 15.07 15.28 15.54 16.14 16.36 16.57 17.18 17.39 18.02 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.29 19.50 20.07 20.23 20.43 21.00 21.19 21.38 21.57 g;“cwl)mla_.)é
JVC, Noor Residences 14.48 15.08 15.30 15.55 16.16 16.37 16.58 17.20 17.41 18.04 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.31 19.52 20.08 20.25 20.44 21.01 21.20 21.40 21.58

JVC, Season Community Autumn 14.50 15.11 15.32 15.58 16.18 16.40 17.01 17.22 17.43 18.07 18.31 18.51 19.12 19.34 19.54 20.11 20.27 20.47 21.04 21.23 21.42 22.01 g_A.\)A."(A.u}ACW )_\A>J¢’4_.)s
JVC, Season Community Summer 14.52 15.13 15.34 16.00 16.20 16.42 17.03 17.24 17.45 18.09 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.35 19.56 20.12 20.29 20.48 21.05 21.24 21.44 22.02 !Mf&w)}gjlmﬁ
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 15.01 15.21 15.43 16.08 16.29 16.50 17.11 17.33 17.54 18.17 18.42 19.02 19.22 19.44 20.04 20.21 20.37 20.57 21.14 21.32 21.51 22.10 e A yda sl
School

Bloom World Academy 15.04 15.24 15.45 16.11 16.31 16.583 17.14 17.35 17.56 18.19 18.44 19.04 19.24 19.46 20.06 20.23 20.39 20.59 21.16 21.34 21.53 22.12 S yss )LMA\SI
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 15.05 15.25 15.47 16.12 16.33 16.54 17.15 17.37 17.58 18.21 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.47 20.08 20.24 20.40 21.00 21.17 21.35 21.54 22.13 qjujﬁu)_;qe}hgw_\u»
School

Dubai American Academy 15.21 15.41 16.02 16.28 16.48 17.09 17.30 17.51 18.12 18.35 19.00 19.19 19.39 20.01 20.19 20.36 20.52 21.11 21.28 21.47 22.05 22.23 A:.Sﬂ)a;\l\@_xf\:\*_x\si
Al Barsha A 15.29 15.49 16.11 16.36 16.57 17.18 17.39 18.00 18.20 18.43 19.06 19.25 19.45 20.07 20.25 20.42 20.58 21.17 21.34 21.53 22.10 22.28 Tohlasd
Mall of the Emirates 2 15.35 15,55 16.17 16.42 17.08 17.25 17.45 18.06 18.25 18.48 19.11 19.30 19.50 20.11 20.30 20.46 21.02 21.22 21.39 21.57 22.13 22.31 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 15.35 15,55 16.17 16.43 17.03 17.25 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.49 19.12 19.31 19.51 20.12 20.30 20.47 21.03 21.22 21.39 21.58 22.14 22.32 GAMO;CJLAQ\:.;.QULQ\‘J\J}“

Lahej Building
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 15.37 15,57 16.19 16.45 17.05 17.27 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.51 19.14 19.33 19.53 20.14 20.32 20.49 21.05 21.24 21.41 22.00 22.16 22.34 kYl e cdlal dbaas
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JO1

SEWGEW

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
JVC, Season Community Summer
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

21.05
21.09

21.12
21.16

21.23
21.32

21.33
21.37

21.45
21.48
21.52
21.53
21.54
21.55
21.57

21.58
22.00
22.01
22.03
22.05
22.06
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.12
22.13
22.14
22.16
2217
22.20
22.21
L)

22.31
22.32

22.42
22.47
22.50
22.50

22.52

21.25
21.29

21.32
21.36

21.43
21.51

21.53
21.56

22.05
22.07
22.11
22.12
22.14
22.15
2217

22.18
22.19
22.20
22.22
22.24
22.25
22.27
22.28
228
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.35
22.36
22.38
22.40
22.47

22.49
22.50

23.01
23.04
23.07
23.07

23.09

bl Jso el Lane - clylel! oo cidlila Lhane

21.45
21.49

21.52
21.56

22.02
22.11

22.12
22.16

22.24
22.27
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.36

22.37
22.38
22.39
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22.58
22.59
23.07

23.09
23.10

23.19
23.23
23.25
23.26

23.28

22.10
22.14

22.16
22.19

22.25
22.34

22.35
22.39

22.47
22.50
22.54
P255)
22.56
251
22.59

23.00
23.01
23.02
23.04
23.06
23.07
23.09
23.11
238.12
23.13
23.15
23.16
23.17
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.30

23.32
23.33

23.42
23.45
23.48
23.48

23.50

22.35
22.39

22.41
22.44

22.50
22.59

23.00
23.03

23.11
23.13
23.17
23.18
23.20
23.21
23.22

23.23
23.24
23.25
23.27
23.29
23.30
23.32
23.34
23.35
23.36
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.42
23.44
23.45
23.53

23.55
23.56

00.05
00.08
00.11
00.11

00.13

23.20
23.24

23.26
23.29

23.34
23.42

23.44
23.47

23.55
23.57
00.01
00.02
00.03
00.04
00.06

00.07
00.08
00.09
00.10
00.12
00.13
00.15
00.17
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.22
00.23
00.25
00.27
00.28
00.35

00.37
00.38

00.48
00.51
00.53
00.53

00.55

23.45
23.49

23.51
23.54

23.59
00.07

00.09
00.12

00.19
00.21
00.25
00.26
00.28
00.29
00.30

00.31
00.32
00.33
00.35
00.37
00.38
00.40
00.41
00.42
00.44
00.45
00.46
00.48
00.49
00.51
00.53
01.00

01.02
01.03

01.12
01.15
01.17
01.17

01.19
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Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
JVC, Season Community Summer
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

06.00
06.03

06.05
06.07

06.12
06.19

06.21
06.24

06.31
06.34
06.38
06.39
06.40
06.41
06.43

06.44
06.46
06.47
06.49
06.51
06.52
06.54
06.56
06.57
06.59
07.01
07.02
07.04
07.05
07.08
07.09
07.25

07.29
07.31

07.49
07.52
07.55
07.55

07.57

06.25
06.28

06.30
06.32

06.37
06.44

06.46
06.49

06.57
06.59
07.03
07.04
07.06
07.07
07.09

07.10
07.11
07.12
07.14
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.22
07.23
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.29
07.31
07.33
07.35
07.50

07.54
07.56

08.17
08.20
08.22
08.23

08.25

06.45
06.48

06.50
06.52

06.57
07.04

07.06
07.10

07.19
07.21
07.25
07.26
07.28
07.29
07.31

07.32
07.33
07.34
07.36
07.38
07.39
07.41
07.43
07.44
07.46
07.48
07.49
07.51
07.52
07.55
07.56
08.12

08.16
08.18

08.39
08.42
08.45
08.45

08.47

07.05
07.08

07.10
07.13

07.18
07.33

07.35
07.38

07.48
07.51
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58
08.00

08.01
08.03
08.04
08.06
08.08
08.09
08.11
08.13
08.14
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.20
08.22
08.25
08.27
08.43

08.47
08.49

09.09
09.12
09.14
09.15

09.17

07.25
07.28

07.30
07.33

07.38
07.52

07.54
07.57

08.07
08.09
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.19

08.20
08.22
08.23
08.25
08.27
08.28
08.30
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.36
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.44
08.46
09.02

09.06
09.08

09.26
09.29
09.31
09.32

09.34

07.45
07.48

07.50
07.53

07.58
08.09

08.10
08.14

08.23
08.25
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.35

08.36
08.38
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.44
08.46
08.48
08.49
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.55
08.57
09.00
09.02
09.17

09.21
09.23

09.39
09.42
09.45
09.45

09.47

08.05
08.08

08.10
08.13

08.18
08.28

08.30
08.33

08.42
08.45
08.49
08.50
08.52
08.53
08.55

08.56
08.57
08.58
09.00
09.02
09.03
09.05
09.07
09.08
09.10
09.12
09.13
09.15
09.16
09.19
09.21
09.34

09.38
09.40

09.56
09.59
10.01
10.02

10.03

08.25
08.28

08.30
08.33

08.38
08.47

08.49
08.52

09.01
09.04
09.08
09.09
09.10
09.11
09.13

09.14
09.16
09.17
09.19
09.21
09.22
09.24
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.30
09.31
09.33
09.34
09.37
09.39
09.50

09.53
09.55

10.10
10.13
10.15
10.16

10.17

08.45
08.48

08.50
08.53

08.58
09.07

09.08
09.12

09.20
09.22
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.30
09.32

09.33
09.34
09.35
09.37
09.39
09.40
09.42
09.44
09.45
09.47
09.48
09.49
09.51
09.52
09:55
09.57
10.06

10.08
10.10

10.24
10.27
10.29
10.30

10.31

09.00
09.03

09.05
09.08

09.13
09.22

09.23
09.27

09.35
09.37
09.41
09.42
09.44
09.45
09.47

09.48
09.49
09.50
09.52
09.54
09.55
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.06
10.07
10.10
10.11
10.20

10.22
10.23

10.37
10.40
10.43
10.43

10.45

09.17
09.20

09.22
09.25

09.30
09.39

09.40
09.44

09.52
09.54
09.58
09.59
10.01
10.02
10.04

10.05
10.06
10.07
10.09
10.11
10.12
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.22
10.23
10.26
10.27
10.36

10.38
10.39

10.53
10.56
10.59
10.59

11.01

09.34
09.37

09.39
09.42

09.47
09.56

09.57
10.01

10.09
10.11
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.21

10.22
10.23
10.24
10.26
10.28
10.29
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.35
10.36
10.37
10.39
10.40
10.43
10.44
10.53

10.55
10.56

11.10
11.13
11.16
11.16

11.18

09.50
09.53

09.55
09.58

10.03
10.12

10.13
10.16

10.24
10.27
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36

10.37
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.48
10.49
10.50
10.52
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.58
11.00
11.08

11.10
11.12

11.25
11.28
11.31
11.31

11.33

10.05
10.08

10.10
10.13

10.18
10.27

10.28
10.31

10.39
10.41
10.45
10.46
10.48
10.49
10.51

10.52
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.58
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.09
11.10
11.13
11.14
11.23

11.25
11.26

11.39
11.43
11.45
11.46

11.47

10.20
10.23

10.25
10.28

10.33
10.42

10.43
10.46

10.54
10.56
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.04
11.06

11.07
11.08
11.09
11.11
11.13
11.14
11.16
11.17
11.18
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.24
11.25
11.28
11.29
11.38

11.40
11.41

11.54
11.58
12.00
12.01

12.02

10.35
10.38

10.40
10.43

10.48
10.57

10.58
11.01

11.09
11.11
11.15
11.16
11.18
11.19
11.21

11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.35
11.36
11.37
11.39
11.40
11.43
11.44
11.53

11.55
11.56

12.09
12.13
12.16
12.16

12.18

10.50
10.53

10.55
10.58

11.03
11.12

11.13
11.16

11.24
11.26
11.30
11.31
11.33
11.34
11.36

11.37
11.38
11.39
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.54
11.55
11.58
11.59
12.08

12.10
12.11

12.24
12.28
12.31
12.31

12.33

11.05
11.09

11.10
11.13

11.19
11.28

11.29
11.32

11.40
11.42
11.46
11.47
11.49
11.50
11.52

11.53
11.54
111:55
11.57
iiESY
12.00
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.06
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.11
12.14
12.15
12.24

12.26
12.27

12.40
12.44
12.47
12.47

12.49

11.20
11.24

11.25
11.28

11.34
11.43

11.44
11.47

11.55
{iE57
12.01
12.02
12.04
12.05
12.07

12.08
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.14
12.15
12.17
12.18
12.19
12.21
12.22
12.23
12.25
12.26
12.29
12.30
12.39

12.41
12.42

12.55
12.59
13.02
13.02

13.04

11.35
11.39

11.40
11.43

11.49
11.58

11.59
12.02

12.10
12.12
12.16
12.17
12.19
12.20
12.22

12.23
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.29
12.30
12.32
12.33
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.38
12.40
12.41
12.44
12.45
12.54

12.56
12.57

13.12
13.16
13.19
13.20

13.21

11.50
11.54

11.55
159

12.04
12.14

12.16
12.19

12.27
12.29
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.38

12.39
12.40
12.41
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54
12.55
12.56
12.58
13.00
13.02
13.10

13.13
13.14

13.30
13.34
13.37
13.38

13.39

12.05
12.09

12.11
12.14

12.20
12.30

12.32
12.35

12.43
12.45
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54.

12.55
12.56
12.57
12.59
13.01
13.02
13.04
13.06
13.07
13.09
13.10
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.17
13.18
13.27

13.29
13.31

13.46
13.51
13.54
13.54

13.56
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

JO1

Monday to Wednesday

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
JVC, Season Community Summer
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

12.20
12.24

12.26
12.29

12.35
12.45

12.47
12.50

12.58
13.00
13.04
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.09

13.10
13.11
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.19
13.21
13.22
13.24
13.25
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.32
13.33
13.42

13.44
13.46

14.02
14.06
14.10
14.10

14.12

12.35
12.39

12.41
12.44

12.50
13.00

13.02
13.05

13.13
13.15
13.19
13.20
13.21
13.22
13.24

13.25
13.26
13.27
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.43
13.44
13.47
13.48
13.58

14.00
14.02

14.18
14.22
14.26
14.26

14.28

bl Jso el Lane - clylel! oo cidlila Lhane

12.50
12.54

12.56
12.59

13.05
13.15

13.17
13.20

13.28
13.30
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39

13.40
13.41
13.42
13.44
13.46
13.47
13.49
13.51
13.52
13.54
13.55
13.56
13.58
13.59
14.01
14.03
14.12

14.15
14.16

14.32
14.37
14.40
14.41

14.42

13.08
13.12

13.14
13.17

13.23
13.33

13.35
13.38

13.46
13.48
13.52
13.53
13.54
13.55
13.57

13.58
13.59
14.00
14.02
14.04
14.05
14.07
14.09
14.10
14.12
14.13
14.14
14.16
14.17
14.19
14.21
14.30

14.33
14.35

14.51
14.56
14.59
15.00

15.01

13.23
13.27

13.29
13.32

13.38
13.48

13.50
13.53

14.01
14.03
14.07
14.08
14.09
14.10
14.12

14.13
14.14
14.15
14.17
14.19
14.20
14.22
14.24
14.25
14.27
14.28
14.29
14.31
14.32
14.34
14.36
14.46

14.48
14.50

15.07
15.11
15.15
15.15

15.17

13.38
13.42

13.44
13.47

13.53
14.04

14.06
14.09

14.17
14.19
14.23
14.24
14.26
14.27
14.29

14.30
14.31
14.32
14.34
14.36
14.37
14.39
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.45
14.46
14.47
14.49
14.51
14.52
15.02

15.05
15.07

15.23
15.28
15.31
15.32

15.33

13.55
13.59

14.01
14.05

14.13
14.25

14.27
14.30

14.38
14.40
14.44
14.45
14.47
14.48
14.50

14.51
14.52
14.53
14.55
14.57
14.58
15.00
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.10
15.12
15.13
15.23

15.26
15.28

15.44
15.49
15.52
15.53

15.54

14.11
14.15

14.17
14.21

14.28
14.44

14.45
14.48

14.57
14.59
15.03
15.04
15.06
15.07
15.09

15.10
15.11
15.12
15.14
15.16
15.17
15.19
15.21
15.22
15.23
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.29
15.31
15.32
15.41

15.44
15.46

16.02
16.06
16.09
16.10

16.11

14.28
14.32

14.34
14.38

14.46
15.06

15.07
15.11

15.21
15.23
15.27
15.28
15.29
15.30
15.32

15.33
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.44
15.45
15.47
15.48
15.49
15.51
15.52
15.54
15.56
16.05

16.07
16.09

16.25
16.29
16.32
16.32

16.34

14.45
14.49

14.51
14.55

15.04
15.27

15.28
15.32

15.42
15.44
15.48
15.49
15.50
15.51
15.53

15.54
15.55
15.56
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.03
16.05
16.06
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.12
16.13
16.15
16.17
16.26

16.28
16.30

16.46
16.50
16.53
16.53

16.55

15.00
15.04

15.06
15.11

15.20
15.43

15.45
15.48

15.58
16.00
16.04
16.05
16.07
16.08
16.10

16.11
16.12
16.13
16.15
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.26
16.27
16.29
16.30
16.32
16.34
16.43

16.45
16.47

17.03
17.07
17.10
17.10

17.12

15.15
15.19

15.21
15.26

15.35
15.58

15.59
16.03

16.13
16.15
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.22
16.24

16.25
16.27
16.28
16.30
16.32
16.33
16.35
16.37
16.38
16.39
16.41
16.42
16.43
16.45
16.47
16.48
16.57

17.00
17.01

17.17
17.21
17.24
17.25

17.27

15.33
15.37

15.39
15.44

15.52
16.15

16.17
16.20

16.30
16.32
16.36
16.37
16.39
16.40
16.42

16.43
16.44
16.45
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.52
16.54
16.55
16.57
16.58
16.59
17.01
17.02
17.05
17.07
17.15

17.17
17.19

17.35
17.39
17.42
17.42

17.44

15.52
15.56

15.58
16.02

16.10
16.33

16.34
16.38

16.48
16.50
16.54
16.55
16.56
16.57
16.59

17.00
17.02
17.03
17.05
17.07
17.08
17.10
17.12
17.13
17.15
17.16
17.17
17.19
17.20
17.23
17.25
17.33

17.35
17.37

17.53
17.57
18.00
18.01

18.03

16.10
16.14

16.15
16.20

16.27
16.50

16.52
16.55

17.05
17.08
17.12
17.13
17.14
17.15
17.17

17.18
17.20
17.21
17.23
17.25
17.26
17.28
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.34
17.35
17.37
17.39
17.41
17.43
17.52

17.54
17.55

18.11
18.16
18.20
18.21

18.23

16.28
16.32

16.33
16.38

16.45
17.08

17.10
17.13

17.23
17.26
17.30
17.31
17.32
17.33
17.35

17.36
17.38
17.39
17.41
17.43
17.44
17.46
17.48
17.49
17.51
17.52
17.53
17.55
17.57
{7259
18.01
18.10

18.12
18.13

18.29
18.34
18.38
18.39

18.41

16.50
16.54

16.55
17.00

17.09
17.32

17.34
17.37

17.47
17.50
17.54
17.55
17.56
17.57
17.59

18.00
18.02
18.03
18.05
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.12
18.13
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.19
18.21
18.23
18.25
18.34

18.36
18.37

18.53
18.58
19.02
19.03

19.05

17.08
17.12

17.13
17.19

17.28
17.51

17.53
17.56

18.08
18.10
18.14
18.15
18.17
18.18
18.20

18.21
18.22
18.23
18.25
18.27
18.28
18.31
18.33
18.34
18.35
18.37
18.38
18.40
18.41
18.44
18.46
18.54

18.56
18.58

19.12
19.17
19.20
19.21

19.23

17.25
17.29

17.30
17.36

17.45
18.09

18.10
18.13

18.26
18.28
18.32
18.33
18.35
18.36
18.38

18.39
18.40
18.41
18.43
18.45
18.46
18.49
18.51
18.52
18.53
18.55
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.02
19.03
19.11

19.13
19.15

19.28
19.33
19.37
19.38

19.40

17.42
17.46

17.47
17.53

18.02
18.26

18.28
18.31

18.43
18.46
18.50
18.51
18.52
18.53
18.55

18.56
18.58
18.59
19.01
19.03
19.04
19.06
19.08
19.09
19.11
19.12
19.13
19:15
19.17
19.19
19.21
19.29

19.31
19.32

19.46
19.51
19.54
19.55

19.57

18.00
18.04

18.06
18.11

18.19
18.43

18.45
18.48

18.59
19.02
19.06
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.11

19.12
19.14
19.15
19.17
19.19
19.20
19.22
19.24
19:25
19.27
19.28
19.29
19.31
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.44

19.46
19.48

20.01
20.06
20.09
20.10

20.12

18.20
18.24

18.26
18.31

18.39
19.02

19.03
19.06

19.18
19.20
19.24
19:25
19.27
19.28
19.30.

19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.55
20.03

20.05
20.06

20.17
20.22
20.25
20.26

20.28
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Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Dubai American Academy
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

JVC, Samer Park

JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower

JVC, Westar Vista Apartments
JVC, Prime Business Tower
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12

JVC, Qamash Blvd A

JVC, Judi Palace Apartments
JVC, Diamond Views 3

JVC, Mirabella Villas 6

JVC, Mirabella Villas 2

JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A
JVC, Westar La Residencia
JVC, Hanover Square

JVC, Manhattan Tower

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Atlantis S

JVC, Tuscan Residences

JVC, Noor Residences

JVC, Season Community Autumn
JVC, Season Community Summer
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders
School

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke
School

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

18.40
18.44

18.46
18.51

18.59
19.21

19.23
19.26

19.37
19.39
19.43
19.44
19.46
19.47
19.49

19.50
19.51
19.52
19.54
19.56
19.57
20.00
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06
20.07
20.09
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.21

20.23
20.24

20.36
20.40
20.44
20.44

20.46

19.00
19.04

19.06
19.11

19.19
19.39

19.41
19.44

19.54
19.57
20.01
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06

20.07
20.09
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.15
20.17
20.19
20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.31
20.39

20.41
20.42

20.53
20.57
21.01
21.01

21.03

19.20
19.24

19.26
19.31

19.39
19.57

19.59
20.02

20.11
20.13
20.17
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.23

20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.31
20.33
20.35
20.36
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.42
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.55

20.57
20.58

21.08
21.12
21.15
21.16

21.18

19.40
19.44

19.46
19.51

19.59
20.13

20.15
20.18

20.27
20.29
20.33
20.34
20.36
20.37
20.39

20.40
20.41
20.42
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.51
20.52
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.58
21.00
21.02
21.03
21.11

21.13
21.14

21.24
21.28
21.31
21.32

21.34

19.56
20.00

20.02
20.05

20.12
20.26

20.27
20.30

20.39
20.42
20.46
20.47
20.48
20.49
20.51

20.52
20.54
20.55
20.57
20.59
21.00
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.11
21.12
21.14
21.16
21.23

21.25
21.26

21.37
21.41
21.44
21.44

21.46

20.12
20.16

20.17
20.21

20.27
20.41

20.43
20.46

20.55
20.57
21.01
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.07

21.08
21.09
21.10
21.12
21.14
21.15
21.17
21.19
21.20
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.26
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.39

21.41
21.42

21.52
21.56
21.59
22.00

22.02

20.28
20.32

20.33
20.37

20.43
20.55

20.56
20.59

21.07
21.09
21.13
21.14
21.16
21.17
21.19

21.20
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.26
21.27
2| 28)
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.38
21.39
21.41
21.43
21.50

21.52
21.53

22.03
22.07
22.10
22.10

22.12

20.44
20.48

20.49
20.53

20.59
21.10

21.12
2115

21.23
21.25
21.29
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.34

21.35
21.37
21.38
21.40
21.42
21.43
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.49
21.50
21.51
21.53
21.54
21.56
21.58
22.05

22.07
22.08

22.18
22.21
22.24
22.25

22.27

21.00
21.04

21.05
21.09

21.15
21.26

21.27
21.30

21.38
21.40
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.48
21.50

21.51
21.52
21.53
21.55
2157
21.58
22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.08
22.10
22.12
22.13
22.21

22.23
22.24

22.33
22.37
22.40
22.40

22.42

21.25
2128

21.30
21.34

21.40
21.50

21.51
21.54

22.02
22.04
22.08
22.09
22.11
22.12
22.14

2215
22.16
2217
22.19
22.21
22.22
22.24
22.25
22.26
22.28
228
22.30
22.32
22.33
22.35
22.37
22.44

22.46
22.47

22.56
23.00
23.03
23.03

23.05

21.50
21.54

21.55
PiE5Y)

22.04
22.13

22.14
2217

22.25
22.27
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.36

22.37
22.38
22.39
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22.58
22.59
23.06

23.08
23.09

23.18
23.22
23.24
23.25

23.27

22.25
P2seY

22.30
22.34

22.39
22.48

22.49
22.52

23.00
23.02
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.11

23.12
23.13
23.14
23.16
23.18
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.29
23.30
23.32
23.34
23.41

23.43
23.44

23.53
23.56
23.58
23.59

00.01

22.55
P2A5Y

23.00
23.03

23.09
23.17

23.19
23.22

23.29
23.31
23.35
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.40

23.41
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.47
23.48
23.50
23.51
23.52
23.54
23.55
23.57
23.58
00.00
00.02
00.03
00.10

00.12
00.13

00.22
00.25
00.27
00.28

00.30

23.20
23.23

23.25
23.28

23.33
23.41

23.43
23.46

23.53
23.55
23.59
00.00
00.01
00.02
00.04

00.05
00.06
00.07
00.09
00.11
00.12
00.14
00.15
00.16
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.22
00.24
00.26
00.27
00.34

00.36
00.37

00.46
00.49
00.51
00.51

00.53

23.45
23.48

23.50
23.53

23.58
00.06

00.08
00.11

00.18
00.20
00.23
00.24
00.26
00.27
00.29

00.30
00.31
00.32
00.33
00.35
00.36
00.38
00.40
00.41
00.42
00.44
00.45
00.47
00.48
00.50
00.52
00.59

01.01
01.02

01.10
01.14
01.17
01.17

01.19
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati
J01 clyle¥l Joe el dhas - el ylaY! Jso eMila dhas

ISundays 2a Y
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 08.00 08.25 08.55 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.15 LYl Jae o3l Ao

Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 08.03 08.28 08.58 09.18 09.38 09.58 10.18 10.39 10.59 11.19 11.39 11.59 1219 12.39 1259 13.19 13.39 13.59 14.19 14.39 1459 1519  clalsayl gs3ladl, Sie- nL.UJI
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 08.05 08.30 09.00 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.41 14.01 14.21 1441 15.01 15.21 L_,bL,g\Jl
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound 08.07 08.32 09.03 09.23 09.43 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.43 12.04 12.24 12.44 13.04 13.24 13.44 14.04 14.24 14.44 15.04 15.24 JEMM}JV&WL:UJ]
Villas

Dubai American Academy 08.12 08.37 09.08 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.09 12.29 12.49 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.11 15.31 A:-Sf);\ﬂ 13 dsanlSH

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 08.19 08.44 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.16 10.36 10.57 11.17 11.37 11.57 12.18 12.38 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.59 14.19 14.39 14.59 15.20 15.40 dJLU}écLA)_ne Lﬁai\ig»
School

Bloom World Academy 08.21 08.46 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.17 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 11.58 12.19 12.39 12.59 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.21 14.41 15.01 1521 15.41 .\J)”f}L«_w.\\Sl
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 08.23 08.49 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.41 12.01 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.03 14.24 14.44 15.04 15.24 15.44 e A yda sl
School

JVC, Samer Park 08.30 08.56 09.27 09.47 10.07 10.28 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.09 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.11 14.32 1452 15.12 15.33 15.53 BRSEE ISV JIEN
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments 08.32 08.58 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.30 10.51 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.11 12.32 12,52 13.12 13.32 13.52 14.13 14.34 14.54 15.14 15.35 15.55 uﬂdhﬁ-‘-‘l‘-‘&“"‘w@&
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  08.36 09.02 09.33 09.53 10.13 10.34 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.36 12.56 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.17 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.39 15.59 ol s e T GA T
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 08.37 09.03 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.35 10.56 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.16 12.37 12.57 13.17 13.37 13.57 14.18 14.39 14.59 15.19 15.40 16.00 ob. C);:fuus@
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 08.39 09.05 09.36 09.56 10.16 10.36 10.57 11.18 11.38 11.57 12.17 12.38 12.58 13.18 13.39 13.59 14.20 14.40 15.01 15.21 15.41 16.01 L“usjmjtw;,uusug
JVC, Prime Business Tower 08.40 09.06 09.37 09.57 10.17 10.37 10.58 11.19 11.39 11.58 12.18 12.39 12.59 13.19 13.40 14.00 14.21 14.41 15.02 15.22 15.42 16.02 s S0 l)‘C)‘o’“nﬁu"

JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 08.42 09.08 09.39 09.59 10.19 10.39 11.00 11.21 11.41 12.00 12.20 12.41 13.01 13.21 13.42 14.02 14.23 14.43 15.04 1524 1544 1604“)}]1\’434»_&,&\”&»4&&3&
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 08.43 09.09 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.01 11.22 11.42 12.01 12.21 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.43 14.03 14.24 14.44 15.05 15.25 15.45 16.05 Q\TJA; ‘wuéuA
JVC, Qamash Blvd A 08.44 09.10 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.42 11.03 11.23 11.43 12.03 12.23 12.44 13.04 13.24 13.44 14.04 14.25 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.47 16.07 I Q,uvsug
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 08.45 09.11 09.42 10.02 10.22 10.43 11.04 11.24 11.44 12.04 12.24 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.26 14.47 15.07 15.27 15.48 16.08 u.mllds..\ﬂ&sp).‘.s 4
JVC, Diamond Views 3 08.47 09.13 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.45 11.06 11.26 11.46 12.06 12.26 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.28 14.49 15.09 15.29 15.50 16.10 AN ) SN v
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 08.49 09.15 09.46 10.06 10.26 10.47 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.08 12.28 12.49 13.09 13.29 13.49 14.09 14.30 14.51 15.11 15.31 15.52 16.12 B Ml oo 8T el 45 )3
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 08.50 09.16 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.48 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.09 12.29 12,50 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.31 1452 15.12 15.32 15.53 16.13 ¥ Ml yse Us\).\gllm)s
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 08.52 09.18 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.50 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.11 12.31 12,52 13.12 13.32 13.52 14.12 14.33 14.54 15.14 15.34 15.55 16.15 \\mLu}JL.‘;.J)s&W usu,\
JVC, Westar La Residencia 08.54 09.20 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.12 11.33 11.53 12.12 12.32 12.583 13.13 13.33 13.54 14.14 14.35 1455 15.16 15.36 15.57 16.17 DJJL...\J}YS.A ﬁ)ﬂ g
JVC, Hanover Square 08.55 09.21 09.52 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.13 11.34 11.54 12.13 12.33 12.54 13.14 13.34 13.55 14.15 14.36 14.56 15.17 15.37 15.58 16.18 )A}JLR' 4..)4!.\]]!)@14_.)5
JVC, Manhattan Tower 08.56 09.22 09.53 10.13 10.33 10.54 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.35 12.56 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.16 14.37 14.58 15.19 15.39 15.59 16.19 - )4,
JVC, Atlantis S 08.58 09.24 09.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.16 11.37 11.57 12.16 12.36 12.57 13.17 13.37 13.58 14.18 14.39 14.59 15.20 15.40 16.01 16.21 CI }Lll).\»]ln\.-)s
JVC, Atlantis S 08.59 09.25 09.56 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.17 11.38 11.58 12.17 12.37 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.59 14.19 14.40 15.00 15.21 15.41 16.02 16.22 u,u;)u\).\»llm)s
JVC, Tuscan Residences 09.01 09.27 09.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.19 11.40 12.00 12.19 12.39 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.01 14.21 14.42 15.02 15.23 15.43 16.04 16.24 g;ycwl)_mﬂlm)s
JVC, Noor Residences 09.02 09.28 09.59 10.19 10.39 11.00 11.21 11.41 12.01 12.21 12.41 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.43 15.04 1525 1545 16.05 16.25

JVC, Season Community Autumn 09.05 09.31 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.23 11.44 12.04 12.23 12.43 13.04 13.24 13.44 14.04 14.24 14.45 15.06 15.27 15.47 16.07 16.27 g_A.\)A."(A.u}ACW )_@JE_.);
JVC, Season Community Summer 09.06 09.32 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.04 11.25 11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.06 14.26 14.47 15.07 15.28 15.48 16.09 16.29 M‘;‘W)‘&W‘)@‘ 48
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 09.14 09.40 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.12 11.33 11.53 12.13 12.32 12.52 13.13 13.33 13.53 14.14 14.34 1455 15.15 15.36 15.56 16.17 16.37 e A yda sl
School

Bloom World Academy 09.16 09.42 10.13 10.33 10.53 11.14 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.34 12.54 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.16 14.36 14.57 15.17 15.38 15.58 16.19 16.39 Syss }m.ﬂil
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 09.17 09.43 10.14 10.34 10.54 11.15 11.36 11.56 12.16 12.35 12.56 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.17 14.37 14.58 15.19 15.40 16.00 16.21 16.41 & jlaysd A ye }J.;GUJ_\@»
School

Dubai American Academy 09.27 09.53 10.24 10.44 11.05 11.26 11.47 12.08 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.28 13.48 14.09 14.31 14.51 15.11 15.32 1553 16.11 16.32 16.52 A:.Sﬂ)d\@;:\:\*_ﬂﬂ
Al Barsha A 09.30 09.56 10.27 10.47 11.08 11.29 11.50 12.12 12.32 12.51 13.12 13.33 13.53 14.14 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36 15.57 16.16 16.37 16.57 Tohlasd
Mall of the Emirates 2 09.32 09.58 10.30 10.50 11.11 11.32 11.53 12.15 12.35 12.54 13.16 13.37 13.57 14.18 14.40 15.00 15.19 15.40 16.01 16.19 16.40 17.00 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 09.32 09.58 10.30 10.50 11.12 11.33 11.54 12.16 12.35 12.55 13.16 13.37 13.57 14.19 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.01 16.20 16.41 17.01 Gzywcma@.gbuyu,&
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 09.34 10.00 10.32 10.52 11.14 11.35 11.56 12.18 12.37 12.57 13.18 13.39 13.59 14.21 14.42 15.02 15.22 1542 16.03 16.22 16.43 17.03 kYl e cdlal dbaas
ISundays 2a Y
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 15.35 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.30 21.55 22.30 22.50 23.20 EABIDY Y POREAIE ENEUEENS
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 15.39 16.04 16.24 16.44 17.04 17.24 17.44 18.04 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.54 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.13 21.33 21.58 22.33 22.53 23.23 alalaay! 6}AJA«4|))S)¢ nL-J)A-“
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 15.41 16.06 16.26 16.46 17.06 17.26 17.46 18.06 18.31 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.56 20.15 20.35 20.55 21.15 21.35 22.00 22.35 22.55 23.25 \\_,YJL,\‘J\JI
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound 15.44 16.09 16.29 16.49 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.59 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.18 21.38 22.03 22.37 22.57 23.27 JEMM}JV&WL:UJ]
Villas

Dubai American Academy 15.51 16.16 16.36 16.56 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.06 20.25 20.45 21.04 21.24 21.44 22.09 22.42 23.02 23.32 A:-Sf);\ﬂ 13 dsanlSH

Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 16.00 16.25 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.15 20.34 20.53 21.13 21.32 21.52 22.17 22.50 23.09 23.39 dJLU}écLA)_ne w);@g&
School

Bloom World Academy 16.01 16.26 16.46 17.06 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.52 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.17 20.35 20.55 21.14 21.34 21.54 22.18 22.51 23.11 23.41 .\J)”f}L«_w.\\Sl
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 16.04 16.29 16.49 17.09 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.20 20.38 20.58 21.17 21.37 21.57 22.21 22.54 23.13 23.43 e A yda sl
School

JVC, Samer Park 16.13 16.38 16.58 17.18 17.38 17.59 18.19 18.39 19.04 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.28 20.46 21.06 21.25 21.45 22.04 22.29 23.02 23.21 23.50 el dBa s B A
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments 16.15 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.06 19.26 19.46 20.06 20.30 20.48 21.08 21.27 21.47 22.06 22.31 23.04 23.23 23.52 uﬂdhﬁ-\-‘l‘-‘&“"‘w@&
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  16.19 16.44 17.04 17.24 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.34 20.52 21.12 21.31 21.51 22.10 22.35 23.08 23.27 23.56 ool s 20 (o (B (A
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 16.20 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.11 20.35 20.53 21.13 21.32 21.52 22.11 22.36 23.09 23.28 23.57 ob. C)“o’“usu"
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 16.22 16.47 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.12 20.36 20.55 21.14 21.34 21.53 22.13 22.37 23.10 23.29 23.59 t\.‘.\.\éjl_\u.u 19 Bade o (A (>
JVC, Prime Business Tower 16.23 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.13 20.37 20.56 21.15 21.35 21.54 22.14 22.38 23.11 23.30 00.00 LasSU l‘).\C)JquuAL)A

JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 16.25 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.11 18.31 18.51 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.15 20.39 20.58 21.17 21.37 21.56 22.16 22.40 23.13 23.32 0001“)}]1\’434»_@&\”&»4&&3&
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 16.26 16.51 17.11 17.31 17.51 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.16 20.40 20.59 21.18 21.38 21.57 22.17 22.41 23.14 23.33 00.02 g\\‘d.@s ‘v,uuév,\
JVC, Qamash Blvd A 16.27 16.52 17.12 17.32 17.583 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.18 19.38 19.58 20.18 20.42 21.00 21.20 21.39 21.59 22.18 22.42 23.15 23.34 00.04 I Q,uusug
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 16.28 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.19 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.43 21.01 21.21 21.40 22.00 22.19 22.43 23.16 23.35 00.05 uwlurs.:\u&;,;).d e
JVC, Diamond Views 3 16.30 16.55 17.15 17.36 17.56 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.22 19.42 20.02 20.21 20.45 21.03 21.23 21.42 22.02 22.21 22.45 23.18 23.37 00.06 Y iwlell 43, )_\gjlm)s
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 16.32 16.57 17.17 17.38 17.59 18.19 18.39 18.59 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.24 20.47 21.05 21.25 21.44 22.04 22.23 22.47 23.20 23.39 00.08 '\M.ubuj&b.@-ll 4_.)5
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 16.33 16.58 17.18 17.39 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.48 21.06 21.26 21.45 22.05 22.24 22.48 23.21 23.40 00.09 ¥ Ml e ) \).xall 408
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 16.35 17.00 17.20 17.41 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.27 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.50 21.08 21.28 21.47 22.07 22.26 22.50 23.23 23.41 00.11 \\mLu}JL.u ailye e uAL)A
JVC, Westar La Residencia 16.37 17.02 17.22 17.43 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.52 21.10 21.29 21.49 22.08 22.28 22.52 23.24 23.43 00.12 uJJ YS.ACW T el 4_.)5
JVC, Hanover Square 16.38 17.03 17.23 17.44 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.53 21.11 21.30 21.50 22.09 22.29 22.53 23.25 23.44 00.13 )A}JLMQ\).\AAJ)_\L\.“ [JWEN EV
JVC, Manhattan Tower 16.40 17.05 17.25 17.46 18.06 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.55 21.12 21.32 21.51 22.11 22.30 22.54 23.27 23.45 00.15 slels )Jmful))_\gjlm)s
JVC, Atlantis S 16.41 17.06 17.26 17.47 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.08 19.33 19.53 20.14 20.33 20.56 21.14 21.33 21.53 22.12 22.32 22.56 23.28 23.47 00.16 Clu.m}hl [JWEN EV
JVC, Atlantis S 16.42 17.07 17.27 17.48 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.34 19.54 20.15 20.34 20.57 21.15 21.34 21.54 22.13 22.33 22.57 23.29 23.48 00.17 LIS L JWEN [E T
JVC, Tuscan Residences 16.44 17.09 17.29 17.50 18.11 18.31 18.51 19.11 19.36 19.56 20.17 20.36 20.59 21.17 21.36 21.56 22.15 22.35 22.59 23.31 23.49 00.19 g; 'Cwl).\»]l 48
JVC, Noor Residences 16.46 17.11 17.31 17.52 18.12 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.38 19.58 20.18 20.38 21.01 21.18 21.38 21.57 22.17 22.36 23.00 23.32 23.51 00.20

JVC, Season Community Autumn 16.48 17.13 17.33 17.54 18.14 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.02 21.20 21.39 21.59 22.18 22.38 23.02 23.34 23.52 00.22 A.A.\)A."M}ACW ).\A>J¢4.-)s
JVC, Season Community Summer 16.49 17.14 17.34 17.55 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.41 20.01 20.22 20.41 21.04 21.21 21.41 22.00 22.20 22.39 23.03 23.35 23.54 00.23 !Mf&w)}gjlmﬁ
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 16.58 17.23 17.43 18.04 18.24 18.45 19.04 19.24 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.11 21.28 21.48 22.07 22.26 22.46 23.10 23.41 00.00 00.29 e A yda sl
School

Bloom World Academy 17.00 17.25 17.45 18.06 18.26 18.47 19.06 19.26 19.51 20.11 20.31 20.51 21.13 21.30 21.50 22.09 22.28 22.48 23.11 23.43 00.01 00.31 S yss )LMA\SI
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke 17.01 17.26 17.46 18.07 18.28 18.48 19.08 19.27 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.14 21.31 21.51 22.10 22.29 22.49 23.12 23.44 00.02 00.32 e ysd A ye e}J&GuJ_\ EETEEN
School

Dubai American Academy 17.13 17.38 17.58 18.20 18.40 19.01 19.20 19.40 20.04 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.24 21.42 22.01 22.19 22.39 22.58 23.21 23.53 00.11 00.40 A:.Sﬂ)a;\l\@_xf\:\*_x\si
Al Barsha A 17.18 17.43 18.04 18.25 18.46 19.06 19.26 19.45 20.10 20.28 20.49 21.07 21.29 21.46 22.05 22.23 22.42 23.01 23.24 23.56 00.14 00.43 Tohlasd
Mall of the Emirates 2 17.22 17.47 18.08 18.29 18.50 19.11 19.30 19.50 20.14 20.32 20.53 21.10 21.32 21.49 22.08 22.26 22.45 23.04 23.27 23.58 00.16 00.45 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 17.23 17.48 18.08 18.30 18.50 19.11 19.31 19.50 20.14 20.33 20.53 21.11 21.32 21.50 22.08 22.26 22.46 23.04 23.27 23.59 00.16 00.46 GAMQJCJLA by Y Jse

Lahej Building
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 17.25 17.50 18.10 18.32 18.52 19.13 19.33 19.52 20.16 20.35 20.55 21.13 21.34 21.52 22.10 22.28 22.48 23.06 23.29 00.01 00.18 00.48 kYl e cdlal dbaas
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati
J01 clyle¥l Joe el dhas - el ylaY! Jso eMila dhas

ISundays 2a Y
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 23.45 LYl Jae o3l Ao
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 23.48 byl 6530 2l S s - nL..J)Jl
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 23.50 \ JJL,\J\ J«
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound  23.52 Jal pansl) mana Lyl
Villas

Dubai American Academy 23.57 ES Y e danlST
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke  00.04 yloysd A yre @slall s d5i0a
School

Bloom World Academy 00.05 a5 esls TuapalST
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 00.08 e A yda Lyl
School

JVC, Samer Park 00.15 ok Bpaa s (8 2
JVC, Sandoval Lane Apartments  00.17 o Jsailes pane s 08 0
JVC, Sobha Daffodil Apartments  00.21 ool st gane o 53 0
JVC, Al Wazzan Tower 00.22 RUTU STV N
JVC, Westar Vista Apartments 00.23 bissd Jlicsss madne G G G2
JVC, Prime Business Tower 00.24 Lo= 30 PR SRR N
JVC, Emirates Garden Rose 2 00.26 EYSTVASEIEN _,IJLAN [T RS
Apartments

JVC, Nakheel Villas T12 00.27 [0 ) B ENRIE 3
JVC, Qamash Bivd A 00.28 o B ij =
JVC, Judi Palace Apartments 00.29 Auaxall 3aal &;}A).‘.s ERES
JVC, Diamond Views 3 00.31 T elall 453, e 4 3
JVC, Mirabella Villas 6 00.33 T3l sae J Daeall 4,5
JVC, Mirabella Villas 2 00.34 ¥ Ml sse JU8 Dsanl 43
JVC, Le Grand Chateau Block A 00.35 Vil gils 3 € pana

JVC, Westar La Residencia 00.37 o by Ys.f' W’M g L’;
JVC, Hanover Square 00.38 )A}JLR' mful ‘).szl 48
JVC, Manhattan Tower 00.39 a 4,
JVC, Atlantis S 00.41 CI ;u e
JVC, Atlantis S 00.42 u,mm [JWEN 44)5
JVC, Tuscan Residences 00.43 nga).\ Cw [JUSN W
JVC, Noor Residences 00.45

JVC, Season Community Autumn  00.46 iy Al ege Cw )@iim)s
JVC, Season Community Summer 00.48 Cirall aise gane Lol 4,3
Al Barsha, GEMS Founders 00.54 e A yda Lyl
School

Bloom World Academy 00.55 255 @sh LenlST
Dubai Science Park, Foremarke  00.56 ylayod A yae }J&Gu_\_\ EETEYN
School

Dubai American Academy 01.04 &Sﬂfﬂ\ & ;ggﬂ_s\Sl
Al Barsha A 01.07 Tohlasd
Mall of the Emirates 2 01.09 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 01.09 GAM o CJLA by Y Jse
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 01.11 kYl e cdlal dbaas
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